COMMONW COUNTY O		PENNS	YLVAN	IA	«Å						OMPLA	
Magisterial Dis MDJ: Hon. Ler Address: 100- Carmichaels	trict Number: 1 oy W. Watso D Park Aven	on	4		DEFEN ENERGY First Name	1		COR	(NAME a	VS. and ADDRE	AMERICA	<u>10</u> .5
Telephone: (72						uth L	Jlster Stree 80237		e contrata e e	Last N	ame	Ge
1-Felony Full				N	CIC Extraditio	on Cod	le Type					
2-Felony Limi 3-Felony Surr 4-Felony No E	ounding States		8-Felony F A-Misdeme 8-Misdeme	eanor Full eanor Limite	adition Detern	n. [] [ [	C-Misdemea D-Misdemea E-Misdemea F-Misdemea	nor No nor Pe nor Pe	Extradition nding Extrac	dition	Distance:	
Docket Number	的复数形式 和目的第日	Date File					INFORMATIO	W ROLLING	H SALENS		Borrysot La	
CR76-0	· · · ·	6 / 10/	22	OTN/Lives	Scan Number	8	49-18		icident Nun	nber	Request Lat Services?	
GENDER	DOB / /		POB			104 T	Add'l D	ОВ	1 1		Co-Defenda	nt(s) 🗌
Female	First N	lame			Middle	Vame			Last Name	9		Gen.
RACE ETHNICITY	White		Asian			В			Native Ameri	can	Unknown	
	Hispanic	RED (Red/Au		Non-Hispanic		C2.52	nknown	_			12 <u></u> 2	
Hair Color BLK		ONG (Orang		SDY (	9.33		LU (Blue) XX (Unk./Bald)		E (Purple) N (Green)		BRO (Brow	n)
Eye BLK	(Black)		U (Blue)		RO (Brown)		GRN (Gre	en)	1	Пе	RY (Gray)	
Color HAZ	(Hazel)		R (Maroon		NK (Pink)		MUL (Mul	200 A. 197	)		XX (Unknown)	
DNA	☐ YES		DNA Loc	ation							WEIGHT	(lbs.)
FBI Number	Jan			MNU Nur	nber						Day Sector (C. 1994)	
Defendant Finge		YES	NO								Ft. HEI	GHT In.
Fingerprint Class	sification:			DEEEN					0.572			
Plate #	Sta	ate Haz mat	Stick	Registrat cer (MM/YY		Co	ORMATION mm'l Veh. Ind.	Sch	ool Veh.	Oth. NCIO	C Veh. Code	Reg. same as Def.
VIN			Year	Make		M	odel		Style		Color	
Office of the a	ttorney for the	Commo	l nwealth		oved 🗆 Dis	sappr	oved becaus	se:				
(The attorney for t to filing. See Pa.F	he Commonwea R.Crim.P. 507).	Ith may requ	uire that th	e complain	t, arrest warran	nt affida	avit, or both be	approv	ed by the at	torney for th	ne Commonwea	alth prior
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne		vealth)			Signature of the	1) attome	y for the Commo	nwealth)	1		<u>6 /9 /2</u>	2022
I, SD H. JUS (Name of the A		BLEY, IV	/				528					
Elsi	ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	192 E					(PSP/MP	OEIC.	Assigned A	ffiant ID Nur	nber & Badge #	¢
of Penns	vlvania Off tment or Agency	ce of At	torney	Genera	l vision)		PA02			in the second		
	tate: (check a			illical Subul	vision)		(Police Ag	gency (	RI Number	)		
1. 🛛 I accuse				who lives	at the addr	ess s	et forth abov	/e				
	e the defenda	nt whose	name is	s unknow	n to me but	who	is described	as _			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
therefore	e the defenda e designated ating the pena	as John D	Doe or J	ane Doe	2				Cumb	me and w perland ce-Political S		
in GREE	NE County	1 m 1	30] County Co	ode)	on or abo	out Fl	EBRUARY 2	2009	THROUG	H NOVEN	4BER 2017	
-		(	Sounty Ct			-						

CR 7	mber: 0-22	61	Filed: 0/22	OTN/LiveScar	Number		Com	plaint/Incident	L COMPLAIN
)efendant	Name:	First:	GY	Middle: CORPORA	TION		Last: OF AMERI		<u>Constants Contra pre</u>
							OI AMLKI		
be este a									
et forth a b ithout more	rief summary , is not suffic e victim at the	of the facts ient. In a sur	sufficient to advis nmary case, you n offense may be in	ibed below with eac ffense should be nur e the defendant of the na nust cite the specific sec cluded if known. In addit d, list only the last four d	nbered c ture of the tion(s) and	hronol offense( subsect	Ogically. (s) charged. A ( ion(s) of the st	citation to the stat atute(s) or ordinal	ute(s) allegedly violate
nchoate Offense	<b>Attempt</b> 18 901 A		Solicitation	Conspiracy 18 903			Number of	Victims Age 60 c	or Older
	691.	611		of the 35		90 T.	F3	Street Street Street	
aur	#	Section	Subsection	PA Statute		Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
PennDO (if appli	cable)	Accident N			🗌 Inte			Safety Zone	U Work Zone
atute De		nclude the	name of statu	te or ordinance): CLE	AN STREA	MS LA	W, UNLAWFU	L CONDUCT, 35	
ici ica, ulu i	all to comply	it a permit fr	e or requiation of t	to wit: on or about Feb he department when it o mberland, Whiteley, and	nerated sev	enteen	centralized imposin Greene Co	oundmonte for th	e storage of flowback Township, Clearfield
] 2	6018	There are a	1	278-0798 (229000)		9. 45 M			
ud? Offen	SHEET, CONTRACTOR	Section	(2) Subsection	of the 35 PA Statute (	Title)	Counts	M3	NCIC Offense	
PennDO	T Data	Accident Nu	00000000		-		Grade	Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
(if applie				e or ordinance): <b>sol</b>	Inte			Safety Zone	U Work Zone
cts of the rsuant to 18 Department P, or in viol ergy Corpor	accused as Pa. C.S.A. § Int of Environn ation of any to ation of Amer	307, did con nental Protect erm or condi ica, did cons	struct, alter, opera tion (DEP) as requ tion of any permit truct, alter, operat	Se: The defendant, Ener- ate or utilize a solid waste uired by this act or in viol issued by the DEP, to wi te or utilize seventeen ce and Jefferson Townships	e storage, t ation of the t: on or abo atralized im	reatmen rules or out Febri poundm	t, processing o r regulations ac uary 2009 thro pents for the st	r disposal facility dopted under this ugh November 20 orage of flowback	without a permit from act, or orders of the 17, the defendant, and produced water
nchoate Offense	Attem 18 901		Solicitation 18 902 A	Conspiracy 18 903		Numbe	er of Victims A	ge 60 or Older	4
3	601 ense#	8.610 Section	(4)	of the 35	1	a state in a state of	M3		
ad2 Off	T Data	Acciden	sectors -	PA Statute (	125 2000	Counts terstate	Grade	NCIC Offense Co Safety Zone	UCR/NIBRS Cod
PennDC	cable)		30000000	Concerning and the second s					
PennDO (if appli atute Des	cription (ind	clude the r	name of statute THE THIRD DEGR	e or ordinance): <b>SOLI</b> REE	D WASTE	MANAG	GEMENT ACT,	UNLAWFUL CO	NDUCT, 35 P.S. §

	N							See 1	POLIC	ECR	IMINAL	CON	<b>MPLAIN</b>
ocket	Num	ber:	Dat	e Filed:	19 19	OTN/LiveS	can Numbe	er	C	omplain	Incident N	lumber	
efenda	ant N	ame:				Middle:			Last:	10	1		24 M 2010
			ENE	RGY		CORPC	DRATION		OF AM	ERICA			
nchoa	08666	Attem		Solicita		] Conspiracy		Numbe	er of Victi	ms Age 60	or Older		
Offens	se	18 901	A	18 902	A	18 903				ns Age ou	of older _		
ן ב	4		8.302	(b)(3	B) of the	e 35		1	M3		4 (1) 		
ad? Penr	Offen	nse# T Data	Section Accid	Subse	ection	PA Stat	ute (Title)	Counts	Grad	e NCI	C Offense Coo	le U	CR/NIBRS Cod
(if a	pplic	able)	Num	per			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Interstate		🗌 Safe			Work Zone
itute I	Desc	cription (in	clude th	e name of	statute or c	ordinance): ), A MISDEM	SOLID WAS	TE MANA	GEMENT	ACT, DIS	POSAL, PRO	DCESSIN	G AND
in, sui	ownsh	nio, Clearfield	d County.			nuisance, in C	Lumberland, V	Whiteley, a	and Jeffers	son Townsł	nips in Green	e County	, as well as
ffens		18 901		□ Solicit 18 902		Conspiracy 18 903	/	Numb	er of Vict	ms Age 6	0 or Older		
]   ad?	5	601	8.610	(1)	of th	trainid htt		1	M3				
Penr	nDOI	T Data	Section	dent	ection	PA Sta	itute (Title)	Counts	Grac		C Offense Co		CR/NIBRS Cod
		cable)	Num	2-43-145 (PSP) 4-5		rdinance): s					ety Zone		Work Zone
8.610	(1),												
s of ther puters of the through the state of	he ac Irsuan the Co Igh No Water	CCUSED as to 18 Pa. ( ommonwealt ovember 20: onto the gro	L.S.A. § 30 h, by any L7, the defound and/o	07, did dump means, witho fendant, Ener or into waters	or deposit, or out obtaining a gy Corporation s of the Comm	e defendant, E permit the du permit from t n of America d onwealth, fror s Goshen Tow	mping or dep he Departme lid dump or d n thirteen lea	ositing, of nt of Envir eposit, or king centr	solid was onmental permit the alized imp	te onto the Protection	Surface of the (DEP), to with the optimized of the optimi	t: on or a	d or into the bout Februar
s of ther puters of the through the state of	he ac Irsuan the Co Igh No Water	CCUSED as to 18 Pa. ( ommonwealt ovember 20: onto the gro	L.S.A. § 30 h, by any L7, the defound and/o	07, did dump means, witho fendant, Ener or into waters	or deposit, or out obtaining a gy Corporation s of the Comm	permit the du permit from t of America d onwealth, fror	mping or dep he Departme lid dump or d n thirteen lea	ositing, of nt of Envir eposit, or king centr	solid was onmental permit the alized imp	te onto the Protection	Surface of the (DEP), to with the optimized of the optimi	t: on or a	d or into the bout Februar
s of the her puters of t throu luced v berland	he ad irsuan the Co ugh No water d and	CCUSED as to 18 Pa. ( ommonwealt ovember 20: onto the gro	L.S.A. § 30 h, by any L7, the det bund and/o ownships	07, did dump means, witho fendant, Ener or into waters	or deposit, or ut obtaining a gy Corporation s of the Comm unty, as well a tion	permit the du permit from t of America d onwealth, fror	mping or dep he Departme lid dump or d n thirteen lea	ositing, of nt of Envir eposit, or king centr eld Count	solid was ronmental permit the alized imp y.	te onto the Protection dumping oundments	Surface of the (DEP), to with the optimized of the optimi	t: on or a	d or into the bout Februar
s of the her puers of the of through the berland	he ad irsuan the Co ugh No water d and	CCUSED as of to 18 Pa. ( ommonwealt ovember 20: onto the gro I Jefferson T	L.S.A. § 30 h, by any L7, the def pund and/o ownships	D7, did dump means, witho fendant, Ener or into waters in Greene Co	or deposit, or ut obtaining a gy Corporation s of the Comm unty, as well a tion	permit the du permit from t n of America d onwealth, fror s Goshen Tow Conspiracy 18 903	mping or dep the Departme lid dump or d n thirteen lea mship, Clearfi	ositing, of nt of Envir eposit, or king centr eld Count	solid was onmental permit the alized imp y.	te onto the Protection dumping oundments	surface of th (DEP), to with or depositing s without a position	t: on or a	d or into the bout Februar
s of the ther puers of the beriand beriand choate ffense	he ac irsuan the Co igh No water d and e e e e e offens	Ccused as at to 18 Pa. ( commonwealt ovember 20: onto the gro 1 Jefferson T Attemp 18 901 A 6018 se#	L.S.A. § 30 h, by any L7, the def pund and/o ownships	D7, did dump means, witho fendant, Ener or into waters in Greene Cor Solicitat 18 902 A (4) Subsec	or deposit, or out obtaining a gy Corporation s of the Comm unty, as well a tion	permit the du permit from t n of America d onwealth, fror s Goshen Tow Conspiracy 18 903	mping or dep the Departme lid dump or d n thirteen lea Inship, Clearfi	ositing, of nt of Envir eposit, or king centr eld Count	solid was ronmental permit the alized imp y.	te onto the Protection dumping oundments	surface of th (DEP), to with or depositing s without a position	ne ground t: on or a , of flowb ermit fror	d or into the bout Februar
ts of the putters of	he ac irsuan the Co igh No water d and e e e e	CCUSED as to 18 Pa. ( ommonwealt ovember 20: onto the gro I Jefferson T Attemp 18 901 A 6018	t 4.610	D, did dump means, witho fendant, Ener or into waters in Greene Cor Solicitat 18 902 A	or deposit, or out obtaining a gy Corporation s of the Comm unty, as well a tion	permit the du permit from t n of America d onwealth, fror s Goshen Tow Conspiracy 18 903 35	mping or dep the Departme lid dump or d n thirteen lea Inship, Clearfi	ositing, of nt of Envir eposit, or king centr eld Count Number	solid was onmental permit the alized imp y. of Victim	te onto the Protection dumping oundments	surface of th (DEP), to with or depositing s without a pro- or Older	ne ground t: on or a , of flowb ermit fror	d or into th bout Febru back and/c m the DEP

.

CR 74-22						必必	POL	ICE	CRIMINAL	COMPLAIN
		Filed: 0/22	0	TN/LiveScar	n Numb	er		Com	plaint/Incident Nu	mber
efendant Name:	First:			Middle:			Last:	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1		Transfer for the other
	ENER	GY		CORPOR	ATION		OF /	MER	ICA	
nchoate Atte	empt 01 A	Solicitation		onspiracy		Numb	er of V	ictims /	Age 60 or Older	
	and the second			3 903		1				
Diffense#	018.302 Section	(b)(3)	of the	35		1	M	1.1.1.1.1.1		
PennDOT Data	Accider	and the second sec		PA Statute	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Counts		irade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Cod
(if applicable)	Numbe			·		Interstate			] Safety Zone T, DISPOSAL, PROC	U Work Zone
in a manner which the February 2009 thr duced water, design,	associated . § 307, did, wi shall not adver ough Novembe construct, oper	with this Offe hile storing, proc rsely affect or en r 2017, the defe rate and maintain	ense: The d essing, or di idanger publ ndant, Energ n thirteen ce	efendant, Ene sposing of res ic health, safe gy Corporation entralized impo	ergy Corpo idual was ity and we of Ameri pundment	pration of te, fail to elfare or ti ca, did wh s in a mar	America design, he envir hile stor	a, by its constru- ronment ing, pro	own conduct or the c loct, operate and maint or cause a public nui cessing, or disposing ersly affected or enda ne County, as well as	tain facilities and sance, to wit: on or of flowback and/or
Diffense 18	empt 901 A	Solicitation 18 902 A	_	Conspiracy 8 903		Num	ber of \	/ictims	Age 60 or Older	
B 8 6	018.610	(1)	of the	35		1		Printer	M3	
PennDOT Data	Section Accide Numb	NORSERICS .		PA Statute		Counts		Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Cod
(if applicable) atute Description	(include the	name of state	ute or ordi	inance): <b>soi</b>				1.1	, UNLAWFUL CON	
atute Description <b>18.610(1), A MISD</b> ts of the accused ther pursuant to 18 F ers of the Commonw 2 through September lge and/or associated	(include the <b>MEANOR OF</b> associated a. C.S.A. § 307 ealth, by any m 2013, the defe liner materials	name of state THE THIRD DE with this Offe deans, without of endant, Energy C onto the ground	COREE: The deeposit, or per posit, or per participation of corporation of and/or into	efendant, Ener rmit the dump ermit from the of America, did waters of the	rgy Corpc ing or de Departm I dump or	pration of positing, of ent of Environment	AGEME America of solid vironme or perm	, by its waste o ntal Pro it the d		DUCT, 35 P.S. § onduct of ground or into the on or about January of impoundment
atute Description 18.610(1), A MISD ts of the accused other pursuant to 18 F ters of the Commonw 2 through September	(include the <b>MEANOR OF</b> associated a. C.S.A. § 307 ealth, by any m 2013, the defe liner materials y, Pennsylvania	name of state THE THIRD DE with this Offe deans, without of endant, Energy C onto the ground	GREE Inse: The deposit, or per- potaining a per- corporation of and/or into hit from the I	efendant, Ener rmit the dump ermit from the of America, did waters of the	rgy Corpc ing or de Departm I dump or	oration of positing, c ent of Env deposit, wealth, fr	AGEME America of solid vironme or perm om a pi	, by its waste o ntal Pro it the d t at the	own conduct or the conto the surface of the tection (DEP), to wit:	DUCT, 35 P.S. § onduct of ground or into the on or about January of impoundment
atute Description <b>18.610(1), A MISD</b> ts of the accused ther pursuant to 18 F ters of the Commonw 2 through September dge and/or associated vnship, Greene Count <b>acchoate</b> Atte 18 9	(include the <b>MEANOR OF</b> associated a. C.S.A. § 307 ealth, by any m 2013, the defe liner materials y, Pennsylvania	name of state THE THIRD DE with this Offe did dump or de heans, without of endant, Energy C onto the ground without a perm Solicitation 18 902 A (4)	GREE Inse: The deposit, or per- potaining a per- corporation of and/or into hit from the I	efendant, Ener rmit the dump rmit from the of America, did waters of the DEP.	rgy Corpc ing or de Departm I dump or	oration of positing, c ent of Env deposit, wealth, fr	AGEME America of solid vironme or perm om a pi	, by its waste o ntal Pro it the d t at the ctims A	own conduct or the conto the surface of the tection (DEP), to wit: umping or depositing, Hoge Noce well Pad I	DUCT, 35 P.S. § onduct of ground or into the on or about January of impoundment
atute Description <b>18.610(1), A MISD</b> Its of the accused ther pursuant to 18 F ers of the Commonw 2 through September ige and/or associated within a common choate Atter 18 9 3 9 60 0ffense#	(include the <b>MEANOR OF</b> associated a. C.S.A. § 307 ealth, by any m 2013, the defe liner materials y, Pennsylvania mpt 01 A 118.610 Section	name of state THE THIRD DE with this Offe did dump or de heans, without of endant, Energy C onto the ground without a perm Solicitation 18 902 A (4) Subsection	EGREE INSE: The deposit, or per- posit, or per- pos	efendant, Ener rmit the dump rmit from the of America, did waters of the DEP. <b>DRSpiracy</b> 903	LID WAS	TE MANA pration of a positing, c ent of Env deposit, wealth, fr Number 1 Counts	AGEME America of solid vironme or perm om a pi er of Vi	, by its waste o ntal Pro it the d t at the ctims A	own conduct or the conto the surface of the tection (DEP), to wit: umping or depositing, Hoge Noce well Pad I	DUCT, 35 P.S. §
Atute Description <b>18.610(1), A MISD</b> Its of the accused ther pursuant to 18 F ers of the Commonw 2 through September Ige and/or associated rnship, Greene Count <b>18.9</b> <b>19.6</b> <b>18.9</b> <b>19.6</b> <b>18.9</b> <b>10.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b> <b>11.6</b>	(include the <b>MEANOR OF</b> associated a. C.S.A. § 307 ealth, by any m 2013, the defe liner materials y, Pennsylvania mpt 01 A 118.610 Section Acciden Number	name of state THE THIRD DE with this Offe did dump or de leans, without ob endant, Energy C onto the ground without a perm Solicitation 18 902 A (4) Subsection t	GREE Inse: The deeposit, or per- posit, or per- pos	efendant, Ener rmit the dump rmit from the of America, did waters of the DEP. <b>onspiracy</b> 903 35 PA Statute (	LID WAS	pration of positing, cent of Env deposit, wealth, fr Number 1 Counts	AGEME America of solid vironme or perm om a pi er of Vi	, by its waste o ntal Pro it the d t at the ctims A	F, UNLAWFUL CONE own conduct or the conto the surface of the tection (DEP), to wit: umping or depositing, Hoge Noce well Pad I	DUCT, 35 P.S. § onduct of ground or into the on or about January of impoundment ocated in Cumberlar UCR/NIBRS Code

$\times$										P		E CRIMINAL O	OMPLAINT
Docket	Numb	er:	2		File	ad: A A	ОТ	N/LiveScan	Numbe	r	Co	mplaint/Incident Nur	nber
Defend	ant Na	ime:		First: ENEF	RGY			Middle: CORPORA	TION	1.1	.ast: DF AME	RICA	
Incho			ttemp 8 901 /			Solicitation		conspiracy 8 903		Numbe	r of Victir	ms Age 60 or Older	
			- 1 m	10000	1		Hereitanis	and a second	5200		MO	and the second second	
Lead?	10 Offe	nse#	Sector and	8.610 Section	on i	(7) Subsection	of the	PA Statute	(Title)	1 Counts	M3 Grade	e NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
	nnDO applio	COLUMN TRACK		Accie					<u> </u>	Interstate		Safety Zone	Work Zone
Acts of nother erform eptemb	f the a pursuar ance of per 2013	CCUSE nt to 18 any du 3, the d mping	d ass Pa. C. ty unde lefenda or dep	SOCIATE S.A. § 3 er this a ant, Ener ositing, o	d wit 07, di ct, inc gy Cc of imp	id refuse, hinde cluding, but not prporation of A	SE: The de er, obstruct : limited to, merica, did dge and/or	, delay, or three entry and ins hinder the de associated lin	eaten any pection u partment er materi	y agent or e inder any ci in the perfo	mployee c cumstanc ormance o	y its own conduct or the of the department in the ces, to wit: on or about Ja f its duties when he dum Hoge Noce well Pad locat	course of anuary 2012 through aped or deposited, or
Incho Offer	States 10, 201		tempt 901 A		_	Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 903		Number	of Victim	s Age 60 or Older	
	11	6	5018.	.302		(b)(1)	of the	35	14	1	M3		
Lead?	Offen		S	ection		Subsection	11450494910112498949	PA Statute (	Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
(if	nnDOT applic	able)		Accide Numb	ber					Interstate		Safety Zone ACT, DISPOSAL, PROC	Work Zone
Acts of oursuant eachate septemb ise such	the a to 18 f , runoff per 2013	CCUSE Pa. C.S. , discha B, The d ds and	d ass A. § 30 arges a defenda facilitie	ociate 07, did, nd emise ant, Ene es as are	d wit while sions rgy Co e necs	storing, proces from residual v orporation of A	SE: The de sing, or dis vaste in acc merica, did eachate, ru	efendant, Ener sposing of resi cordance with I while storing unoff, discharg	rgy Corpo dual was departm , process ges and e	pration of An te, fail to us ent regulation ing, or disponstro missions fro	nerica, by e such me ons, to wit osing of im	E its own conduct or the c ethods and facilities as ar t: on or about January 20 apoundment sludge and I al waste contained in a pi	e necessary to contro 12 through iner materials, fail to
Incho Offer			ttemp 8 901 A			Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 8 903		Numbe	r of Victir	ms Age 60 or Older	
	12	3. Per / 42 - 24 -	Constant Constant and	8.302		(b)(3)	of the	35		1	M3		
Lead? Pe	nnDO	nse# <b>F Data</b>		Section Accid	dent	Subsection		PA Statute		Counts	Grade		The second second second
tatute		ription			e na	me of statut s. § 6018.302			ID WAS			Safety Zone	U Work Zone
oursuant ireas in ibout Ja iludge a	to 18 I a mann nuary 2 nd liner	Pa. C.S. er whic 012 thr materi	A. § 30 th shall rough s als, de	07, did, v I not adv Septemb signed, o	while rersely er 20 constr	storing, proces affect or enda 13, the defend ructed, operate	sing, or dis anger public ant, Energy d and mair	posing of resi c health, safet c Corporation ntained facilitie	dual was y and we of Americ es and an	te, fail to de Ifare or the a, did while eas in a mar	sign, cons environme storing, p iner which	its own conduct or the o struct, operate and maint ent or cause a public nui- processing, or disposing on adversly affected or en- cated in Cumberland Tov	ain facilities and sance, to wit: on or f impoundment dangered public

i.

Page 5 of 6

3 5		POLICE CRIMINAL COMPL							
Docket Number:	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number		Complaint/Incident Number					
Defendant Name:	First: ENERGY	Middle: CORPORATION	Last	t: AMERICA					

## AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

Your affiant, H. Justus Brambley, IV, Section Director, Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General (hereinafter: OAG), being duly sworn, deposes and states:

Your affiant has been conducting an investigation into criminal activity associated with the fracking/drilling process conducted by Energy Corporation of America and/or Greylock Production, LLC. On September 23, 2021, the 46<sup>th</sup> Statewide Investigating Grand Jury issued Presentment No. 22 recommending that criminal charges be filed against Energy Corporation of America for violations of the Pennsylvania Solid Waste Management Act. The aforementioned Presentment was accepted by the Honorable Anthony M. Mariani, Supervising Judge of the 46<sup>th</sup> Statewide Investigating Grand Jury by Order dated September 28, 2021.

Your affiant has reviewed the above cited Presentment and having been present at all proceedings, finds that the factual findings described therein correspond to the OAG Investigative findings. Your affiant is adopting the presentment and incorporating it into this Affidavit of Probable Cause (a copy of the presentment is attached hereto). Your affiant has reviewed the sworn testimony given by the witnesses before the Grand Jury and finds that it is consistent with the information contained within the Presentment. Your affiant has reviewed the evidence presented to the Grand Jury and finds that it comports with the results of the OAG investigative efforts and findings as to the allegations contained in this criminal complaint.

Your affiant states that based upon the above facts, there is probable cause to believe that the defendant, Energy Corporation of America, committed the acts alleged therein, in violation of Pennsylvania law and respectfully requests the issuance of a summons.

I, SD H. JUSTUS BRAMBLEY, IV, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS FILING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CASE RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY OF THE UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA THAT REQUIRE FILING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THAT NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS.

(Signature of Affiant) Sworn to me and subscribed before me this dav of Date Magisterial Dist My commission expires first Monday of January

A. 6. 2								
Docket Number:	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number		Complaint/Incident Number				
Defendant Name:	First: ENERGY	Middle: CORPORATION	Last OF	t: AMERICA				

- 2. I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges I have made.
- 3. I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.S. § 4904) relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
- 4. This complaint consists of the preceding page(s) numbered 1 through  $b_{\perp}$ .
- 5. I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently that non-confidential information and documents.

The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and were contrary to the Act(s) of the Assembly, or in violation of the statutes cited. (Before a warrant of arrest can be issued, an affidavit of probable cause must be completed, sworn to before the issuing authority, and attached.)

June 10. (Year) (Date) AND NOW, on this date I certify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified. An affidavit of probable cause must be completed before a warrant can be issued. Number) (Issuirfe 11111111111111111

	VEALTH OF	PENNS	YLVAN	IIA	Ŵ			DIMI			
COUNTY O	F:GREENE				Sand					MPLAI	
Magisterial Dis	trict Number:	13-3-03			<b>ISEO</b>	COM			VS.	NSYLVAN	AIA
MDJ: Hon. Ler					DEFENDA	NT:			and ADDRE	(22)	
Address: 100-		nue,			GREYLOCK		PROD	UCTIO			
Carmichaels	, PA 15320				First Name		Middle		Last Na		Ge Ge
Telephone: (72	24)852-531	3			500 Corpor Charlestow	ate Landing n, WV 25311			CQ	PY	1023
				NCIC	Extradition C			interior interior			an a
□ 1-Felony Full □ 2-Felony Limi	tod			Pending Extradi		C-Misdemea			ates	Distance:	1. Hall (4. 1923)
3-Felony Surr				Pending Extradi Ieanor Full	tion Determ.	D-Misdemea					
4-Felony No E				eanor Full		E-Misdemea					
		No. and State			DENTIFICATIO	F-Misdemea		ing Extrac	ition	Table of the second second second	
Docket Number		Date File	ed	OTN/LiveSca				AND ANY ANY AN	UNUNUNUNUNUNU	Request Lat	
CR-74-	2022	6,10,	22		an Humber	491:		dent Nun	iber	Services?	
GENDER	DOB /	1 - 10- 1	POB			Add'l D		1		Co-Defendar	
Male	First	Name			Middle Name			ast Name		Co-Defenda	nt(s)
Female			040			-		astriante			Gen.
	AKA										
RACE ETHNICITY	White Hispanic		Asian			Black		ative Ameri	can	Unknown	
GRY	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	RED (Red/A		Non-Hispanic	1.1	Unknown					83
Hair		ONG (Orang		WHI (White		BLU (Blue)				BRO (Brow	ר)
00101	(Blonde / Strawbe	120	10)			XXX (Unk./Bald)	GRN GRN	(Green)		PNK (Pink)	
Eye BLK		1.6.7	U (Blue)	BRO	(Prown)	GRN (Gre					
Color HAZ			AR (Maroor				1.035			Y (Gray) X (Unknown)	
DNA	☐ YES		DNA Lo	12			icoloreu)			Larver of Charles and Are	()
FBI Number				MNU Numbe	er					WEIGHT	(IDS.)
Defendant Finge	rprinted	YES	NO	1.						Ft. HEI	
Fingerprint Class	sification:										
		1.11.2.2.2.1	13:34-23		NT VEHICLE IN			L Reptier		10.7 3950	
Plate #	51	ate Haz mat	1	Registration ker (MM/YY)	/	Comm'l Veh. Ind.	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	ol Veh.	Oth. NCIC	Veh. Code	Reg. same as Def.
VIN			Year	Make		Model		Style		Color	
Office of the at	ttorney for th	e Commo	nwealth		d 🗆 Disary	around hereit					
office of the di	tionicy for the	e commo	inwealth			proved becaus					
(The attorney for t	he Commonwea	alth may req	uire that t	he complaint, ar	rest warrant aff	idavit, or both be		by the at	torney for the	Commonwea	Ith prior
(The attorney for t to filing. See Pa.F	he Commonwea R.Crim.P. 507).	alth may req	uire that t	he complaint, ar	rrest warrant aff	îdavit, or both be		by the at	torney for the	Commonwea	Ith prior
CDAG REBECC	A S. FRANZ		uire that t	he complaint, ar	rest warrant aff	fidavit, or both be		l by the at	torney for the		
to ming. See Fa.F	A S. FRANZ		uire that t	k	epteen fam	idavit, or both be	approvec	l by the at	torney for the	6 /9/2	Ith prior
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne	A S. FRANZ	wealth)		k	epteen fam	mey for the Commo	approvec	l by the at	torney for the	6 /9/2	2022
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne	A S. FRANZ by for the Common	wealth)		k	epteen fam	mey for the Common	approvec			<u>6 /9/2</u>	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I, <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the A	A S. FRANZ by for the Common TUS BRAM	wealth) BLEY, IV	V	(Sign	epteen fam	ney for the Common 528 (PSP/MPC	approvec			6 /9/2	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I, <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the A	A S. FRANZ by for the Common TUS BRAM Affiant)	<sup>wealth)</sup> BLEY, I <sup>\</sup> ice of A	V	(Sigr	ature of the attor	528 (PSP/MPC	approved nwealth) DETC -As 22400	ssigned Af	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 /9/2</u>	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I, <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the A of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar	A S. FRANZ by for the Common TUS BRAM	wealth) BLEY, I ice of A	V ttorney	(Sigr	ature of the attor	ney for the Common 528 (PSP/MPC	approved nwealth) DETC -As 22400	ssigned Af	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 /9/2</u>	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I, <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the A of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar	A S. FRANZ y for the Common TUS BRAM Affiant) All Vania Offi tment or Agency tate: (check a	wealth) BLEY, I ice of A represent appropriat	V ttorney ed and Po te box)	(Sign (Sign (General Vilitical Subdivisio	hatur <del>e of the attor</del>	528 (PSP/MPC PA02 (Police Ag	approvec nwealth) DETC -As 22400 gency OR	ssigned Af	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 /9/2</u>	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne (Name of the Attorne (Name of the A (Name of the A (Name of the A (Name of the A (Identify Depar do hereby s 1. ⊠ I accuse	A S. FRANZ by for the Common TUS BRAM (finant) by Ivania Off tment or Agency tate: (check a e the above r	BLEY, IV	V ed and Po te box) fendant	(Sigr (Sigr)	on)	528 (PSP/MPC PA02 (Police Ag	approvec nwealth) DETC -As 22400 Jency OR	ssigned Af	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 /9/2</u>	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne (Name of the attorne (Name of the A of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar do hereby s 1. ⊠ I accuse □ I accuse	A S. FRANZ by for the Common TUS BRAM offiant) by Ivania Offi- tment or Agency tate: (check a e the above r e the defenda	wealth) BLEY, IV (Represent appropriation named de ant whose	V ed and Po te box) fendant a name i	(Sigr (Sigr)	on) the address	mey for the Common 528 (PSP/MP( 	approvec nwealth) DETC -As 22400 rency OR /e as	ssigned Af I Number)	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 /9/2</u> (D	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne (Name of the attorne (Name of the A of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar do hereby s 1. ⊠ I accuse □ I accuse	A S. FRANZ by for the Common TUS BRAM offiant) by Ivania Offi- tment or Agency tate: (check a e the above r e the defenda	wealth) BLEY, IV (Represent appropriation named de ant whose	V ed and Po te box) fendant a name i	(Sigr (Sigr)	on) the address	mey for the Common 528 (PSP/MP( 	approvec nwealth) DETC -As 22400 rency OR /e as	ssigned Af I Number)	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 /9/2</u> (D	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I,_ <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the Attorne of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar do hereby s 1. ⊠ I accuse □ I accuse therefore	A S. FRANZ p for the Common TUS BRAM Affiant) Affiant or Agency tate: (check a e the above r e the defenda e the defenda e the defenda	wealth) BLEY, IN Represent appropriation amed de ant whose ant whose as John I	V ed and Po te box) fendant a name i name a Doe or J	<u>General</u> <u>(Sign</u> ) ( <u>General</u> ) ( <u>Jitical Subdivision</u> ) who lives at s unknown to and popular of ane Doe	on) the address designation of	ney for the Common 528 (PSP/MPC PA02 (Police Ag set forth abov o is described or nickname a	approvec nwealth) DETC -As 22400 rency OR /e as	ssigned Af	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 /9/2</u> (D	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I,_ <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the Attorne of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar do hereby s 1. ⊠ I accuse □ I accuse therefore	A S. FRANZ y for the Common TUS BRAM Affiant) Affiant or Agency tate: (check a e the above r e the defenda e the defenda	wealth) BLEY, IN Represent appropriation amed de ant whose ant whose as John I	V ed and Po te box) fendant a name i name a Doe or J	<u>General</u> <u>(Sign</u> ) ( <u>General</u> ) ( <u>Jitical Subdivision</u> ) who lives at s unknown to and popular of ane Doe	on) the address designation of	ney for the Common 528 (PSP/MP) PA02 (Police Ag set forth abov o is described or nickname a ania at [203]	approvec nwealth) DETC -As 22400 Jency OR as re unkn	ssigned Af	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 / 9/2</u> (D per & Badge # om I have	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I,_ <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the Attorne (Name of the A of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar do hereby s 1. ⊠ I accuse □ I accuse therefore	A S. FRANZ p for the Common TUS BRAM Affiant) Affiant or Agency tate: (check a e the above r e the defenda e the defenda e the defenda	wealth) BLEY, IN Represent appropriation amed de ant whose ant whose as John I	V ed and Po te box) fendant a name i name a Doe or J	<u>General</u> <u>(Sign</u> ) ( <u>General</u> ) ( <u>Jitical Subdivision</u> ) who lives at s unknown to and popular of ane Doe	on) the address designation of	ney for the Common 528 (PSP/MP) PA02 (Police Ag set forth abov o is described or nickname a ania at [203]	approvec nwealth) DETC -As 22400 rency OR /e as	ssigned Af	fiant ID Numt	<u>6 / 9/2</u> (D per & Badge # om I have	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I,_ <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the Attorne of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar do hereby s 1. ⊠ I accuse □ I accuse therefore with viola	A S. FRANZ p for the Common TUS BRAM Affiant) Affiant or Agency tate: (check a e the above r e the defenda e the defenda e the defenda	wealth) BLEY, IV Represent appropriat named de ant whose as John I al laws of	V ed and Po te box) fendant a name i name a Doe or J	(Sign (Sign (Sign (Sign (Sign)) (Sign	on) the address o me but who designation o of Pennsylva	ney for the Common 528 (PSP/MP) PA02 (Police Ag set forth abov o is described or nickname a ania at [203]	approved nwealth) DETC -As 22400 Jency OR as re unkn	own to r Cumb (Plac	fiant ID Numb me and wh erland æ-Political Su	<u>6 / 9/2</u> (D per & Badge # om I have bdivision)	2 <u>022</u> ate)
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne I,_ <u>SD H. JUS</u> (Name of the Attorne of <u>Penns</u> (Identify Depar do hereby s 1. ⊠ I accuse □ I accuse therefore with viola	A S. FRANZ y for the Common TUS BRAM Affiant) Affiant truent or Agency tate: (check a e the above r e the defenda e the defenda e designated ating the pena	wealth) BLEY, IV Represent appropriat named de ant whose as John I al laws of	V ed and Po te box) fendant a name i a name a Doe or J the Con	(Sign (Sign V General Diffical Subdivision who lives at s unknown to and popular of lane Doe nmonwealth	on) the address o me but who designation o of Pennsylva	ney for the Common 528 (PSP/MP( PA02 (Police Ag (Police Ag set forth abov o is described or nickname a ania at [203] (Subdivis	approved nwealth) DETC -As 22400 Jency OR as re unkn	own to r Cumb (Plac	fiant ID Numb me and wh erland æ-Political Su	<u>6 / 9/2</u> (D per & Badge # om I have bdivision)	2 <u>022</u> ate)

AOPC 412A - Rev. 7/18

Docket Nu CR-74	mber:		e Filed:	0	TN/LiveSca	n Num	ber		mplaint/Incident N	
ST SHEET SAL		First:	10/az		Middle:			Last:		
Defendant	Name:	GRE	YLOCK		PRODUC	TION		Last		
					Ť					
Set forth a livithout more the age of the set of the se	orief summary e, is not suffic ne victim at th	of the fact ient. In a si e time of th	s sufficient to ac	tvise the defended if k	IOUID DE NU Indant of the n le specific se	impere ature of ction(s) a	d Chronolo the offense( and subsection	Ogically. s) charged. A on(s) of the	A citation to the statu statute(s) or ordinand	ated, if appropriate te(s) allegedly violated ce(s) allegedly violated n (e.g. PINs) should no
Inchoate Offense	Attemp 18 901 A		Solicitatio		Conspiracy 8 903			Number o	of Victims Age 60 or	Older
	6018	3.610	(1)	of the	35		1	M3		2 A 20 AU
.ead? Of	ense #	Section	Subsection	C DEVELOPMENT	PA Statute	e (Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense	UCR/NIBRS Code
PennDC (if appl	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR STOCK	Accident	Number				Interstate		Code Safety Zone	Work Zone
tatute De	escription (i	nclude th	e name of sta	atute or ord	inance): so		STE MANA		CT, UNLAWFUL CO	
nchoate Offense	☐ Attempt 18 901 A		Solicitatio		onspiracy 3 903	3		Number o	f Victims Age 60 or	Older
2	6018	8.610	(4)	of the	35	Nor	1	M3		
ad? Offe		Section	Subsection	1 particular sectors	PA Statute	(Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
PennDC (if appli		Accident I	Number				Interstate		] Safety Zone	Work Zone
cts of the nother pursu dopted unde dversely affe spose of flo e rules or re	accused a lant to 18 Pa. the Solid Watt the public l wback and/or	SSOCIATED C.S.A. § 30 aste Manag health, safe produced v opted under	d with this Off of, did store or c ement Act (Act), ety and welfare, water, from two the Act and/or	EGREE Ense: The de lispose of, or a or any term of to wit: on or a leaking centra	efendant, Gre assist in the s or any condition bout Novemb lized impound	eylock Pro torage or on of any per 2017	duction, LLC disposal of, permit, or i through Aug	C, by its own solid waste n any manne ust 2018, th	conduct or the conduct contrary to the rules er as to create a publi e defendant, Greylock son Townships in Gree at created a public nu	uct of or regulations ic nuisance or to k Production, LLC, did
Inchoate Offense	Attem 18 90	<ul> <li>••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</li></ul>	Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 3 903		Numbe	er of Victims	Age 60 or Older	
□ 3	States and States and	8.302	(b)(3)	of the	35		1	M3		
	fense# DT Data	Section Accid	Subsectio	n	PA Statute		Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Cod	
(if app atute Des	licable) scription (in	Numb Clude the	e name of sta	tute or ordi	nance): <b>so</b> i		Interstate	SEMENT AC	Safety Zone	U Work Zone
Cts of the 18 Pa. C.S. Janner which ovember 20 esign, constr	accused as A. § 307, did, shall not adv I7 through Au uct, operate a	ssociated while storir ersely affec gust 2018, and maintai	ng, processing, o t or endanger pi the defendant, (	ense: The de or disposing of ublic health, sa Greylock Produ d impoundmer	fendant, Grey residual was afety and wel uction, LLC, d nts in a mann	ylock Pro te, fail to fare or th id while s er which	duction, LLC design, con le environme storing, proc adversly affe	, by its own struct, opera ent or cause essing, or dis ected or end	te and maintain facili a public nuisance, to sposing of flowback a	ict of another pursuant ties and areas in a wit: on or about nd/or produced water, , safety and welfare of

Docket	t Num 2-79		12		e Fil //0/		1	0	TN/LiveSc	an Numb	er				CRIMINAL plaint/Incident N		
efenc	lant N	ame	• • • • • • • •	First:					Middle:	OTTON			_ast:				
SREE	53500			GRE	YLO	CK			PRODU	CTION			LLC				
Incho Offer			Attemp 18 901 /			Solicitat 18 902 A			onspiracy 3 903		Nu	umber	of Victi	ns A	ge 60 or Older		
	4		6018			(1)	19	of the	35		1	234	M3				57. Jac
Per	Offer nnDO			Section Accid	lent	Subsec	tion		PA Statu		Cou		Grad	7	NCIC Offense Cod	e U	CR/NIBRS Cod
	applie			Num	ber	l	-			5231.0	Inters				Safety Zone		Work Zone
ts of other ters o	f the a pursua of the C rough J	A M. accu nt to comm uly 2	sed as 18 Pa. ( onwealth 021, the	sociate C.S.A. § 3 1, by any defenda	ed wit 307, d mean nt, Gr	th this ( id dump ns, witho eylock Pr	D DEGR Offens or depo ut obtai	EE E: The c sit, or pe ning a pe n, LLC, c	lefendant, G ermit the du ermit from t lid dump or	Greylock Pro mping or de he Departm deposit, or	ductio epositir nent of permit	n, LLC ng, of Enviro	, by its o solid was onmenta	wn c ste oi Prot	onduct or the conduct nto the surface of th tection (DEP), to wi positing, of impoun loce well Pad locate	uct of ne grour t: on or	nd or into the about Januar
wnshi nchc Offer	p, Gree	ene C	Attemp 18 901	ennsylva ot	nia, w	Solicita	permit f	rom the	DEP. Conspiracy 8 903						Age 60 or Older		-
	5		601	8.610		(4)		of the	35		1		M3				
.ead?	Offe	ense# T Da	ita	Section Acci	dent	Subse	ection		PA Stat	tute (Title)	Co	ounts	Gra	de	NCIC Offense Co	de l	ICR/NIBRS Co
	appli	Sec. 335.64		1 Dente March Para	nber		°				Inter	rstate		E	Safety Zone		Work Zone
other opted versely dispos eene (	pursua under y affect se of in County, a public ate	nt to the S t the pour Penr c nuis	18 Pa. C olid Was public he ndment s nsylvania	S.A. § 3 te Manage alth, saf iludge an , contrar adversel	i07, di gemer iety ar id/or a y to ti <u>v affec</u>	d store o nt Act (Ac nd welfar associate he rules o	or dispos ct), or a e, to wil d liner n or regul oublic h ion	se of, or ny term t: on or a naterials ations ac ealth. sa	assist in the or any cond about Janua , from a for	e storage or lition of any ry 2012 thr mer pit loca er the Act ar	dispos permi ough J ted at nd/or t	sal of, it, or ir luly 20 the He he ter	solid was any ma 21, the c oge Noce ms and c	ste co nner lefen Wel condi	onduct or the condu ontrary to the rules as to create a publ dant, Greylock Proc I site, located in Cu tions of its permit a ge 60 or Older	or regu ic nuisai luction, mberlar	nce or to LLC, did store d Township,
	6		6018	.610	. av	(7)		of the	35		1		M3	-			
ead?	Offen			Section	ont	Subsect	tion		PA Statu	te (Title)	Cou	ints	Grade		NCIC Offense Code	e U	CR/NIBRS Cod
(if a	applic	able	)	Accide Numb	ber		-				Inters				Safety Zone		Work Zone
atute 18.61	Deso 10(7),	ripti A MI	on (inc SDEME	lude th ANOR O	e na F TH	me of s E THIRE	DEGR	or ord	inance): <b>s</b>	OLID WAS	STE M	ANAG	EMENT	ACT	, UNLAWFUL CON	IDUCT,	35 P.S. §
other p rforma	oursua ince of	nt to any d	18 Pa. C	.S.A. § 3 er this a	07, di ct, inc	d refuse, luding, b	hinder, ut not li	obstruct mited to	t, delay, or t , entry and	threaten an	y agen	t or er	mployee	of th ces, t	onduct or the condu e department in the to wit: on or about	e course January	

			POL	ICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number: CIZ- 74-22	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number		Complaint/Incident Number
Defendant Name:	First: GREYLOCK	Middle: PRODUCTION	Last: LLC	

Incho Offen	2017 20 Station		Attempt 18 901 A	Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 8 903	Number of Victims Age 60 or Older						
	7		6018.302	(b)(1)	of the	35	140 <sup>1</sup> 14	1	M3				
Lead?	Offer		Section	Subsection	02	PA Statute (Title	)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code		
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	nDO <sup>*</sup> applic	NECOTI DOM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7.3.2.8cp/s/*/				nterstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone		
Statute STORAG	Deso GE OF	cripti RESI	on (include th DUAL WASTE, 3	e name of statu 35 P.S. § 6018.30	te or ord 2(B)(1),	inance): SOLID A MISDEMEANOR	WAST R OF T	TE MANAG	GEMENT AC	T, DISPOSAL, PROCE	SSING AND		
to 18 Pa. leachate, 2021, Th and facili	C.S.A. runofi e defe ties as	. § 30 f, disc ndant are r	7, did, while stor harges and emise , Greylock Produce hecssary to contol	ing, processing, or o sions from residual ction, LLC, did while	disposing o waste in a storing, p ischarges	of residual waste, for ccordance with dep processing, or dispo and emissions from	ail to u partme psing of residu	se such m nt regulati f impoundi ual waste o	ethods and f ons, to wit: c ment sludge	conduct or the conduct acilities as are necessar on or about January 201 and liner materials, fail a former pit on the Hog	y to control 12 through July to use such methods		

Service and the shade bearing	Inchoate Offense 18 901 A			Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 3 903	Number of Victims Age 60 or Older					
	8	6018.3	02	(b)(3)	of the	35	1	M3		調整計算員		
Lead?	Offense#	Sec	tion	Subsection		PA Statute (Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code		
HTCP: D.C.S. AND	nDOT Da	an an ella sisteri con a decent	Accident Number				Interstate	[	Safety Zone	U Work Zone		
Statute	E OF RES	DUAL WAS	e the har TE, 35 P.S	ne of statut 5. § 6018.302	e or ordir (B)(3), A	MISDEMEANOR O	STE MANAG	EMENT ACT	, DISPOSAL, PROCES	SSING AND		
to 18 Pa. manner w January 2 materials,	C.S.A. § 30 hich shall i 012 throug designed,	07, did, while not adversely h July 2021, constructed,	storing, pr affect or e the defend operated a	ocessing, or di endanger public lant, Greylock and maintainec	sposing of c health, sa Production, I facilities a	residual waste, fail to fety and welfare or to LLC, did while storing nd areas in a manne	o design, cons he environme g, processing r which advers	truct, operat nt or cause a , or disposing sly affected o	conduct or the conduct of e and maintain facilities a public nuisance, to wit g of impoundment sludg or endangered public he erland Township, Green	and areas in a on or about a and liner alth, safety and		

Incho Offen	2074-802-010-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		Solicitation 18 902 A		Conspiracy 8 903	Number of Victims Age 60 or Older						
	9		691.301		of the	35	1	M2	The Second Second			
Lead?	d? Offense# Section			Subsection		PA Statute (Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code		
and the second	nnDOT applic	10.25.00.20		Colloc-safer-set			] Interstate	. [	Safety Zone	Work Zone		
cts of	the a	ccus	ed associate	d with this Off	ense: The o	defendant, Greylock P	roduction, LLC	C, by its own	conduct or the conduct ge or permit to flow, in	of another, pursual		
Commor	wealth	any i	ndustrial wastes,	to wit: During dr	illing at the I	Beacon well pad whic	n occurred on	or about Fet	oruary 10, 2020, the del pruary 10, an industrial v	o any waters of the		

Destration				_						级 F	OLIC	CE CRIMINA	LC	OMPLAIN
CR-7				Date	e File 10/a	2.22.23	го	N/LiveScan	Numbe	ər	0	Complaint/Incident	Num	ber
efenda	nt Na	me:		First:		01/		Middle:			Last: LLC			
GREYLOCK							PRODUCTION						_	
Inchoa	te	□ Atte	emot			Solicitation		Conspiracy		<b>.</b>				
Offens	2007		001 A			18 902 A		8 903		Numb	er of Vic	tims Age 60 or Older	·	
	10	SHOW SHOW	91.4				of the	35		1	M2			
		Data		Accid	Constant of the	Subsection		PA Statute (		Counts		ade NCIC Offense	Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
tatute D	pplic Desci	ription (	inclu	Numb Ide the	e na	me of statute	or ordi	nance): CLEA			×		OTHE	
P.S. 9	691.4	01, A M	ISDE	EMEANO	DR C	OF THE SECOND	DEGRE	E				own conduct or the co		
defenda named ti	ant, G ributa	reylock F ry 8 to Fr	rodu rosty	ction, LL	decla .C, di vater	ared to be a nuis	ance, to v ow or per wealth, ir	wit: During drill mit the dischar	ing at th ae of dr	ne Beacon illing fluid s eene Count	well pad surfactan sy.	ims Age 60 or Older	about f g in po	abruany 10 2020
Offense	•	18 90	1 A			18 902 A		903		Mullibe		ans Age to or Older		
11000	11	Free and the super state	1.61				of the	35		1	M2			
Penn	Offense DOT		Se	ction Accide	nt	Subsection		PA Statute (Ti	tle)	Counts	Grad	le NCIC Offense C	ode	UCR/NIBRS Code
(if ap	plica	ble)	inclu	Numbe	er	me of statute	or ordi		1234			Safety Zone	DE	Work Zone
18 Pa C. blated any illution, or ovisions c eylock Pr	S.A. § y of th r hind of 18 F roducti	307, did e provisi ered, obs Pa.C.S. se on, LLC,	fail t ons o struct ection did n	o comply of this ac ed, prev 4903 o egligent	y wit t or i rente r 490 ly ca	h any rule or reg rules and regulat d or interfered w 04, to wit: During	ulation o ions ador vith the do drilling a	f the departme oted hereunder epartment or its at the Beacon v	nt or fai , or any s persor /ell pad	order or p nel in the which occu	with any ermit or performa urred on	own conduct or the con y order or permit or lic license of the departm ince of any duty hereu or about February 10, med tributary 8 to Fro	ense o ent, ca nder o 2020.	f the department, used air or water r violated the the defendant.
nchoat Offense	and the second	Atte				Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 903		Numbe	er of Vict	tims Age 60 or Older		
	12	60	)18.	301	81		of the	35		1	M3			
	Offens		Se	ection		Subsection		PA Statute (1	ïtle)	Counts	Gra	de NCIC Offense (	ode	UCR/NIBRS Code
Penn (if ap				Accide Numb		·				Interstate		Safety Zone		U Work Zone
atute D	escri 5 P.S.	ption (i	nclu.301,	de the	nar DEM	me of statute	or ordir	nance): SOLI	D WAS	TE MANAG	GEMENT	ACT, MANAGEMEN	r of R	ESIDUAL
18 Pa. C. nsistent w	S.A. § vith or vaste p vary 10	307, dic such pro processin ), 2020,	l store ocess g or e	e, transp ing or di disposal	oort, ispos facili	process, or dispo al is authorized t ity unless such p	ose of res by the rul erson or i	idual waste wit es and regulation municipality has	hin this ons of tl s first ot	Commonw he departm	ealth unl ent and	wn conduct or the cor less such storage, or tr no person or municipa such facility from the	anspor lity sha depart	tation, is all own or operate ment, to wit: on o

										徽	POLI	CE	CRIMINAL C	
Docket				6	e Fil	Sec. 9. 61	0	TN/LiveSca	n Numb	er			plaint/Incident Nur	
efenda	ant Na	ame:		First:		CV		Middle: PRODUC	TION		Last: LLC			
		091223												
Inchoa Offens	All and a second second	_	Attemp			Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy		Numb	er of Vic	tims .	Age 60 or Older	
	1.17.96252			nan Marina menangkan kara		The Road and Co	Istidescolations	3 903						
ead?	13 Offens	se#	6018	8.302 Section	1.1	(b)(3) Subsection	of the	35 PA Statute	(Title)	1	M3			
Pen	nDOT	Dat	NO 2010 0000	Accid			1.0.4	FA Statute	_	Counts Interstate		ade C	NCIC Offense Code Safety Zone	UCR/NIBRS Code
atute	Desc	riptio	on (in	clude th	e na	ame of statu S. § 6018.30	ite or ord	inance): so	LID WA	STE MAN	GEMEN	T AC	T, DISPOSAL, PROCI	SSING AND
maint lic nuis	tained sance,	conta at a f	inment	facilities the Bead	in a r	k Production. I	LC, did wh adversly af	ile storing, pri fected or end	ocessing, angered	or disposir	na of dril	ling flu	a public nuisance, to w uid waste, designed, co welfare of the environn	inctructed operated
nchoa Offens			Attem 18 901			Solicitation 18 902 A		Conspiracy 8 903		Numb	oer of Vi	ctims	Age 60 or Older	
	14		691	.301		16	of the	35	Cont.	1	M2			
ead?	Offer nDOT		•	Section		Subsection	printing of the second state	PA Statute	e (Title)	Counts	G	rade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
(if a	applic	able	)	Accie Num	ber					Interstate			Safety Zone	U Work Zone
ts of t 18 Pa C mmonw	the ac C.S.A. § vealth a n, LLC,	CUS 307, any ir did n	ed as did pla dustria	sociated ace, or pe al wastes, ntly discha	d wit ermit to to wi	th this Offer to be placed, c	MEANOR ISE: The do or discharge ng at the B or continue	of the second efendant, Gre ed or permitte eacon well pa e to discharge	ylock Pro	GREE duction, LL , or continu occurred or it to flow, a	C, by its led to di	own o scharg	TION AGAINST DISC conduct or the conduct ge or permit to flow, int ruary 10, 2020, the def gent, an industrial wast	of another, pursuar to any waters of the
ichoat Offens	Sector States		ttempt 3 901 A			Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 903		Numbe	r of Vic	tims A	sge 60 or Older	
	15		691.4	401		and a straight	of the	35		1	M2			
	Offense DOT			Section	-	Subsection	Tarranger and	PA Statute	(Title)	Counts	Gra	de	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
	pplica			Accide Numb	64302000					Interstate			Safety Zone	U Work Zone
atute [ P.S. §	Descr 691.4	iptio 01, 4	n (inc MISI	lude the	e nai or o	me of statut	te or ordi ND DEGRE	nance): CLE E	AN STR	EAMS LAV	V, PROI	IBIT	ION AGAINST OTHE	R POLLUTIONS,
18 Pa C cupied b fined. Ar e defend	C.S.A. § by such ny such dant, G	307, pers disc reyloo	did pu on or r harge ck Prod	it or place nunicipali is hereby luction, Ll	into ty into decla LC, di	any of the wat o any of the w red to be a nu	ters of the aters of the isance, to allow or per	Commonweal Commonwea wit: During dr mit the discha	th, or allo alth, any illing at t arge of a	wed or per substance ne Beacon defoaming	mitted t of any ki well pad	o be d nd or which	conduct or the conduct ischarged from proper character resulting in p o occurred on or about tance resulting in pollu	y owned or ollution as herein February 10, 2020,

Docket Nur				Filed:		0	TN/Live	eScan	Numb	er					dent Nu		IPLAIN
<u>CR. 74</u>	- 24	AGR N IS	6 // First:	0/22			NAL-L-II						1.	Lynn	when he th		and the second
Defendant	Name:		GREY	I OCK			Middl	e: DUCT:				ist:					
			UNET	LUCI			FRO					.C					
Inchoate Offense	the second se	tempt 901 A		Solicitat			onspira	су	7	Nur	nber o	fVictim	s Age	60 or O	lder		
	_3577 g 1	591.6	11	10 10 1893	100	CENTRAL TRACT	a linear and	64. NG	1		1000				, hages -	1	1000 ALC: 1
10 million	ense#		LL	Subsec	190	of the	35			1	10.00	M2	- Area		1.2	1	6
PennDC			Accider	Section 1. Comments	uon		PAS	Statute (T	0117	Cour		Grade	3. A.C		nse Code	UC	R/NIBRS Cod
(if appl			Numbe						1.000	Interst				fety Zor			Work Zone
cts of the	accuse	d asso	condid	with this C	Offense	e: The c	lefendan	t. Grevl	ock Pro	duction	licit	nv its ow	n cond	uct or th	ne condur	tofan	1.611, A other, pursua
nchoate	.8 Pa.C.S uction, Li h. in Gre	. sectior .C, did r ene Tov	n 4903 or negligenti vnship, G	ented or inte r 4904, to with ly cause wate ireene Count	tered w t: During er polluti v.	ith the drilling drilling	departm at the E lischargin Conspira	ent or it Beacon v ng a def	s perso vell pag	onnel in d which agent	the per occurre into un	formanc ed on or named tr	e of ar about ributary	y duty I Februar / 8 to Fr	hereunde	r or vio 0, the o , a wate	defendant
Offense	en la	8 901 A	an an thur	18 902 /	4		18 903	1		TIRES							
	- Aller	691.6			1 1 3	of the	35	1861		1		M2				1307	
PennDC	fense# DT Data		ection Accide	Subse	ction		PA	Statute (		Cou		Grade	4444.000	1.5.1% 1.7.2%	ense Code	U U	CR/NIBRS Cod
(if appl			Numb	er name of s					1.00	] Inters				afety Zo			Work Zone
18 Pa C.S.A plated any of llution, or hi pvisions of 1 eylock Produ	accuse § 307, 6 the provindered, 6 8 Pa.C.S uction, LL	d asso did fail t visions o obstruct section .C, did n	ociated to comply of this act ed, preve the 4903 or negligent	with this C	e or reg regulat fered w : During r polluti	ulation ions add ith the d drilling	of the de opted he departme at the B	epartme reunder ent or its eacon v	nt or fa , or any s perso vell pac	il to cor order nnel in which	nply wi or pern the per occurre	th any of hit or lice formance	rder or inse of e of an about f	permit the dep y duty h ebruary	or license artment, iereunder (10, 2020	of the caused or viol	lefendant
nchoate Offense	<b>Att</b> 18	empt 901 A	1	Solicitati 18 902 A	on		onspirac 903	;y		Num	ber of	Victims	Age 6	0 or Ol	der		
□ 18		018.3	01		0	f the	35			1	1	43			Hone Ma		
PennDO	nse# T Data	day to many a principal	tion Accident	Subsecti	on		PA St	atute (Tit	le)	Count	S	Grade	NC	IC Offen	se Code	UC	R/NIBRS Code
(if appli	cable)	ALC: NO	Number	•	-01					Intersta				ety Zone	S	01. 5,6	Work Zone
atute Des ASTE, 35 P.	cription .s. § 60:	(inclu 18.301,	de the	name of s	tatute o	or ordi THIRI	nance) D DEGR	: SOLI	D WAS	TE MA	NAGE	MENT A	ст, м/	NAGE	MENT OF	RESI	DUAL
18 Pa. C.S.A Isistent with esidual wast	. § 307, or such e proces 10, 202	did store processi sing or o 0, the d	e, transp ing or dis disposal f efendant	ort, process, sposal is auth acility unless , Greylock Pr	or dispo orized b such pe oductior	ise of re by the ru erson or h, LLC, d	sidual w ules and municip did store	aste wit regulati ality has transpo	hin this ons of I s first o ort, pro	the department btained	onweal artmen a pern dispose	th unless t and no nit for su e of resid	s such s persor ch faci lual wa	storage, or mur lity from ste in a	or transp nicipality s the depa manner	oortatio shall ow artment	n or operate t, to wit: on o

Docket	Num -74				e Fil	670.50 A	0	TN/LiveSca	n Numb	er F		CE CRIMINAL	lumber
	100	19.10	1.111	First:	10/	92		Middle:			1 and		
Defend	ant N	lame	•	GRE	YLO	СК		PRODUC	TION		Last: LLC		
200000								TRODUC					
Inchoa	ite		Attempt			Solicitation		onspiracy		,			
Offens	se		18 901 A			18 902 A		8 903		Numbe	r of Victi	ms Age 60 or Older _	
ead?	19 Offer	nse#	6018	.302 Section	10	(b)(3) Subsection	of the	35 PA Statute	(Title)	1 Counts	M3 Grad		
(if a	nDOT pplic	able	)	Accid Numt	ber					Interstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone
ts of the second	he ac C.S.A. hich sh .0, 202	SCUS § 307 nall no 20, th	ed ass , did, wh ot advers e defend inment fa	ociated nile storir sely affect lant, Gre acilities in	ylock	n this Offens rocessing, or di endanger public Production, LL	(B)(3), A Se: The de sposing of c health, sa C, did whil dversly affi	efendant, Grey residual waste afety and welf e storing, pro-	vor of vlock Prod e, fail to d are or the cessing, d	luction, LLC, design, cons e environme	by its ov struct, open of a defo	ACT, DISPOSAL, PROC E vn conduct or the condu erate and maintain facilit se a public nuisance, to aming agent, designed, and welfare of the environ	ct of another pursuan ies and areas in a wit: on or about
nchoat Offens	042516234101		Attempt 18 901 A			Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 903		Number	r of Victin	ns Age 60 or Older	
ad?	20 Offen	0.0#	6018	아버지 문문을		(7)	of the	35		1	M3		
	DOT			ection Accide	ent	Subsection		PA Statute		Counts	Grade		e UCR/NIBRS Code
	pplica			Numb					0.005	Interstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone
ny duty ylock Pr ers of th	rsuant v unde roducti he con	r this ion, L nmon	act, included ac	o.A. § 30, uding, bu inder the o hide th	/, did ut not e dep e pre	refuse, hinder limited to, ent artment in the sence of drillin	, obstruct, ry and ins performar g fluid surf	delay, or thre pection under nee of its dutie factant on the	aten any any circu s when it	agent or en Imstances, t	nployee o o wit: on s spraved	n conduct or the conduct f the department in the or about February 10, 2 a defoaming agent on t eene Township, Greene	course of performanc 020, the defendant,
nchoa Offens			Attemp 18 901 A			Solicitation 18 902 A		Conspiracy 8 903		Numbe	er of Victi	ms Age 60 or Older _	
	0.5						of the						
	DOT		a	Section Accid Num		Subsection		PA Statute	1	Counts Interstate	Grad	le NCIC Offense Coo	le UCR/NIBRS Cod
				de the	nam	ne of statute	or ordin	ance):				2	l
ts of th	ie aco	cuse	d asso	ciated	with	this Offense	9:						

		检查 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化 化	POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number: CR-74-22	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incident Number
Defendant Name:	First: GREYLOCK	Middle: PRODUCTION	Last: LLC

- 2. I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges I have made.
- 3. I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.S. § 4904) relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
- 4. This complaint consists of the preceding page(s) numbered <u>1</u> through  $\frac{9}{1}$ .
- 5. I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently that non-confidential information and documents.
- The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and were contrary to the Act(s) of the Assembly, or in violation of the statutes cited. (Before a warrant of arrest can be issued, an affidavit of probable cause must be completed, sworn to before the issuing authority, and attached.)

June (Year) Signature of (Date) AND NOW, on this date I certify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified.

An affidavit of probable cause must be completed before a warrant can be issued.

(Magisterial District Court Number)

(Issuina



B. I. (N. 1	T =		POL	ICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number:	Date Filed: 6 /10/ よえ	OTN/LiveScan Number		Complaint/Incident Number
Defendant Name:	First: GREYLOCK	Middle: PRODUCTION	Last	

600

## AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

Your affiant, H. Justus Brambley, IV, Section Director, Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General (hereinafter: OAG), being duly sworn, deposes and states:

Your affiant has been conducting an investigation into criminal activity associated with the fracking/drilling process conducted by Energy Corporation of America and/or Greylock Production, LLC. On September 23, 2021, the 46<sup>th</sup> Statewide Investigating Grand Jury issued Presentment No. 22 recommending that criminal charges be filed against Greylock Production, LLC for violations of the Pennsylvania Solid Waste Management Act. The aforementioned Presentment was accepted by the Honorable Anthony M. Mariani, Supervising Judge of the 46<sup>th</sup> Statewide Investigating Grand Jury by Order dated September 28, 2021.

Your affiant has reviewed the above cited Presentment and having been present at all proceedings, finds that the factual findings described therein correspond to the OAG Investigative findings. Your affiant is adopting the presentment and incorporating it into this Affidavit of Probable Cause (a copy of the presentment is attached hereto). Your affiant has reviewed the sworn testimony given by the witnesses before the Grand Jury and finds that it is consistent with the information contained within the Presentment. Your affiant has reviewed the evidence presented to the Grand Jury and finds that it comports with the results of the OAG investigative efforts and findings as to the allegations contained in this criminal complaint.

Your affiant states that based upon the above facts, there is probable cause to believe that the defendant, Greylock Production, LLC, committed the acts alleged therein, in violation of Pennsylvania law and respectfully requests the issuance of a summons.

I, SD H. JUSTUS BRAMBLEY, IV, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS FILING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CASE RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY OF THE UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA THAT REQUIRE FILING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THAT NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS.

dav of

(Signature of Affiant)

, Magisterial District Judge

SEAL

Sworn to me and subscribed before me this

Date

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2021

COMMONWE COUNTY OF: Magisterial Distri MDJ: Hon. Lero Address: 100-D Carmichaels, H Telephone: (724	Pending E: Pending Pending Pend	JOHN First Nar 172 G Wayne NCIC Extrac tradition tradition Det	reenho esburg, lition Co [ erm. [ [ FICATION	CON T: USE Rd PA 15370 de Type C-Misdeme D-Misdeme F-Misdeme IF-Misdeme NINFORMAT Com									
GENDER	00	0	6/10/		K	3070 K	PC	Contraction of the second second	-1258			🗋 YES	□ NO
Male	оов 07/			POB				Add'l	DOB	/ /		Co-Defend	ant(s) 🔲
<b>=</b>		irst Name	e			Middl	e Name			Last Name			Gen.
	AKA White			Asian								-	
	Hispanio	C			Non-Hispan	ic		lack Inknown		Native Americ	can	Unknown	
Hair Color BLK (BI BLN (BI	ack) onde / Stra		) (Red/Au G (Orango	ibn.) e)		( (Sandy) I (White)	<b> B</b>	LU (Blue) XX (Unk./Bald)		E (Purple) N (Green)		BRO (Bro	25
Eye BLK (BI			COLUMN TO A STREET	U (Blue)		BRO (Brown)		GRN (G	reen)			GRY (Gray)	
Color HAZ (H	azel)	_		R (Maroon	)	PNK (Pink)		MUL (M	ulticolored	i)		XXX (Unknown)	
DNA		YES	NO	DNA Loc	ation								T (lbs.)
FBI Number					MNU N	umber						210	11
Defendant Fingerp	rinted		s 🗆	NO									165
Fingerprint Classif	ication:								0 				IGHT In.
				1.1.1	DEFE	NDANT VEH	ICLE INF	ORMATION				5	9
Plate #		State	Haz mat	Stick	Registr ker (MM/Y	ation	Co	mm'l Veh. Ind.	Schoo	ol Veh. 🗌	Oth. NCI	C Veh. Code	Reg. same as Def.
VIN				Year	Make		M	odel		Style		Color	
Office of the atto				Concernation of the second	1								
(The attorney for the filing. See Pa.R.Crir CDAG REBECCA (Name of the attorney fo	Common n.P. 507). S. FRAN or the Com	wealth m IZ monwealth	nay requ ו)	ire that th		nt, arrest war	rant affid		e approv		torney for t	619	ealth prior to 12012 (Date)
SD H. JUST		AMBLE	Y, IV	6		/		528					
(Name of the Affia	ant)							(PSP/MF	POETC -	Assigned Aff	fiant ID Nur	mber & Badge	#
(Identify Departm do hereby stat	ent or Age e: (cheo	ency Rep ck appr	opriate	d and Pol e box)	litical Subo	livision)		(Police A		) RI Number)			
<ol> <li>I accuse t</li> <li>I accuse t</li> </ol>	he defe	ndant w	vhose	name is	unknov	vn to me b	ut who i	s described	d as _				
☐ I accuse therefore of with violating	esignat	ed as J	onn D	oe or Ja	ane Doe			ia at [203]			erland To	wnship	
in GREENE	Count	r	13	[0]		on or o	hout 14	NUARY 20			CEDTEM		

Destruct New J			POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number:	Date Filed:	R305016-2	Complaint/Incident Number 49-1258
Defendant Name:	First: JOHN	Middle: DAVID	Last: SOLLON JR.

XAL \_

The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When there is more than one offense, each offense should be numbered chronologically. (Set forth a *brief* summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the offense(s) charged. A citation to the statute(s) allegedly violated, without more, is not sufficient. In a summary case, you must cite the specific section(s) and subsection(s) of the statute(s) or ordinance(s) allegedly violated. The age of the victim at the time of the offense may be included if known. In addition, social security numbers and financial information (e.g. PINs) should not be listed. If the identity of an account must be established, list only the last four digits. 204 PA.Code §§ 213.1 – 213.7.)

Incho Offer			tempt 901 A		icitation 02 A		Conspiracy 8 903			Number of	f Victims Age 60 c	or Older
	1		6018.610	(1)		of the	35		1	M3	1.1111月1日	
Lead?		ense #	Section	Sub	section		PA Statute	(Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
(if	appli	T Dat	Accider	t Number		4		1000 C	Interstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone
Statut 6018.6	te De 510(1	scripti ), A MI	on (include t	he name OF THE TI	of statut		linance): so	LID WA	STE MANA	GEMENT AC	T, UNLAWFUL CO	DNDUCT, 35 P.S. §
waters 2012 th associa	of the rough ted line	Commo Septer er mate	nwealth, by an	y means, w defendant, round and/	vithout obta John David or into wat	aining a paining a pa Teres of the teres of the paining a paining	ermit the dum ermit from the	Ding or de Departm	epositing, of ent of Envi	solid waste o ronmental Pro	otection (DEP), to v	ct of the ground or into the vit: on or about January poundment sludge and/or umberland Township,
Incho Offen	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		tempt 901 A	☐ Soli 18 9	citation 02 A		onspiracy 8 903			Number of	Victims Age 60 o	r Older
	2		5018.610	(4)		of the	35		1	M3	14月1日1日	
Lead?	Offen		Section	Sub	section		PA Statute	(Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
		T Data cable)	Acciden	t Number			2		nterstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone
0010.0	10(4)	, A MI	SDEMEANOR	OF THE TH	IRD DEG	REE					T, UNLAWFUL CO	NDUCT, 35 P.S. §
adopted adverse dispose County,	l under ly affect of imp Penns uisance	the So the p oundm ylvania e or ad	lid Waste Mana ublic health, sa ent sludge and/	gement Act fety and we for associate rules or re the public	c (Act), or a c (Act), or a elfare, to w ed liner ma egulations a health. safe	ise or, or a any term of it: on or a aterials, fro adopted u etv and w	assist in the si or any condition bout January om a pit locate nder the Act a	orage or on of any 2012 thro ed at the	disposal of, permit, or i bugh Septer Hoge Noce terms and	solid waste c n any manner nber 2013, th Well site, loca conditions of	contrary to the rule r as to create a put le defendant, John	s or regulations olic nuisance or to David Sollon, Jr., did I Township, Greene n a manner that created a
3121400000	Enderstad State		CHILDREN AND AN AND AN		VICTOR STATE			至 我們們的時間	Tean Singer Gran	States and an and the		A TO A TRANSPORTED AND A STREET
Lead?	3 Offe	ense#	6018.610 Section	(7) Su	bsection	of the	35 PA Statute	(Title)	1 Counts	M3 Grade	NCIC Offense Co	
	nnDO	T Dat	a Acci	dent			17rolatate		Interstate		Safety Zone	de UCR/NIBRS Code
Statute	Des	criptio		e name o F THE TH	of statute	or ordir	nance): <b>sol</b>	ID WAS	TE MANAG	EMENT ACT	, UNLAWFUL CO	NDUCT, 35 P.S. §
erforma eptemb he dump	pursua ance of er 201 ping or	any du any du 3, the depos	3 Pa. C.S.A. § 3 Ity under this a Jefendant, Johr	07, did refu ct, including David Soll dment slud	ise, hinder, 3, but not li on, Jr., did ge and/or	obstruct, imited to, hinder th associated	delay, or thre entry and ins e department d liner materia	eaten any pection ur in the pe	agent or er nder any cir rformance o	nployee of th cumstances, of its duties w	hen he dumned or	: of e course of January 2012 through deposited, or permited umberland Township,

			POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number:	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incident Number
CR-73-22		R 305076 - 2	49-1258
Defendant Name:	First:	Middle:	Last:
	JOHN	DAVID	SOLLON JR.

Offense	□ Att 18	empt 901 A		Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 3 903		Number	of Victims	Age 60 or Older		
□ 4	6	018.302	(min)	(b)(1)	of the	35	AT 2.	1	M3			
the second day is a second day of the second day	ense#	Section	0	Subsection	(260); A. (81)	PA Statute (T	tle)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Cod	
	OT Data	Accid					1923	Interstate	_		9 <u>6 - 3</u> 995-097 - 07 - 7705	
(if appl		(include th								Safety Zone	U Work Zone	
TORAGE O	F RESIDU	IAL WASTE,	35 P.	S. § 6018.302	(B)(1), A	MISDEMEAN	D WAS	TE MANAG	EMENT AC	T, DISPOSAL, PROCE	SSING AND	
achate, rund eptember 20 ethods and	off, dischar 13, the de facilities as	ges and emis fendant, Johr are necssary	sions Davi to co	from residual w	aste in ac while sto unoff, disc	cordance with d pring, processing charges and emi	epartme , or dis	use such me ent regulatio posing of im from residual	thods and f ns, to wit: c	nduct or the conduct of acilities as are necessar on or about January 20: sludge and liner mater ained in a pit on the He	y to control 12 through	
Inchoate Offense		tempt 901 A		Solicitation		Conspiracy 8 903	7	Number	of Victims	Age 60 or Older		
	ente Anticologia de la seconda d	et de la compañía de		1000271	!							
	2000 - 2012 (P 40)	5018.302		(b)(3)	of the	35		1	M3			
	fense#	Section	1966-05	Subsection		PA Statute (1	Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Co	
PennDOT Data Accident (if applicable) Number								□ Interstate □ Safety Zone □ Work Z				
cts of the	g 307, ala,	while storing	, proc	cessina, or dispo	health, s	sidual waste, fa afety and welfar follon, Jr., did w	l to des e or the	sign, construct e environmer ring, process	ct, operate a nt or cause a ing, or disp	duct or the conduct of and maintain facilities a a public nuisance, to wi osing of impoundment	nd areas in a	
nner which nuary 2012 iterials, desi	igned, con	adversely affe eptember 201 structed, oper	3, the ated	e defendant, Joh and maintained	facilities a	and areas in a m	anner v	which advers	ly affected	Township, Greene Cour	ealth safety and	
anner which nuary 2012 aterials, desi	igned, con environme	adversely affe eptember 201 structed, oper ent or caused	3, the ated a put	e defendant, Joh and maintained	facilities a a pit on ti	and areas in a m	anner v	which advers located in C	ly affected our our of the second s	Age 60 or Older	ealth, safety and hty.	
Inchoate	igned, con environme	adversely affe eptember 201 structed, oper ent or caused empt	3, the ated a put	e defendant, Joh and maintained olic nuisance, at Solicitation	facilities a a pit on ti	and areas in a m he Hoge Noce W onspiracy	anner v	which advers located in C	ly affected our our of the second s	Township, Greene Cour	ealth, safety and hty.	
nchoate	igned, con environme Att 18 jense#	eptember 201 structed, oper ent or caused empt 901 A Section	a, the rated a put	e defendant, Joh and maintained olic nuisance, at Solicitation	facilities a a pit on ti	and areas in a m he Hoge Noce W onspiracy	lanner v /ell Pad	which advers located in C	ly affected our our of the second s	Township, Greene Cour	ealth, safety and hty.	
nchoate	igned, con environme Att 18 fense# DT Data	adversely affe eptember 201 structed, oper ent or caused empt 901 A	a put	Solicitation 18 902 A	facilities a a pit on ti	and areas in a m he Hoge Noce W onspiracy 3 903	itte)	which advers located in C	of Victims	Township, Greene Cour	ealth, safety and hty.	

			POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT		
Docket Number: CR-73-72	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incident Number 49-1258		
Defendant Name:	First: JOHN	Middle: DAVID	Last: SOLLON JR.		

- 2. I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges I have made.
- 3. I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.S. § 4904) relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
- 4. This complaint consists of the preceding page(s) numbered 1 through 4.
- 5. I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently that non-confidential information and documents.

The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and were contrary to the Act(s) of the Assembly, or in violation of the statutes cited. (Before a warrant of arrest can be issued, an affidavit of probable cause must be completed, sworn to before the issuing authority, and attached.)

June 10 (Year) (Date)

AND NOW, on this date certify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified.

An affidavit of probable cause must be completed before a warrant can be issued.

(Magisterial District Court Number)

(Issuing

		POL	ICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Date Filed:	QTN/LiveScan Number		Complaint/Incident Number 49-1258
First: JOHN	Middle: DAVID	Last: SOL	LON JR.
	First:	Date Filed:     OTN/LiveScan Number       6     /6/22       First:     Middle:	Date Filed:     OTN/LiveScan Number       6     /6/22     2305076-2       First:     Middle:     Last:

## AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

Your affiant, H. Justus Brambley, IV, Section Director, Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General (hereinafter: OAG), being duly sworn, deposes and states:

Your affiant has been conducting an investigation into criminal activity associated with the fracking/drilling process conducted by Energy Corporation of America and/or Greylock Production, LLC. On September 23, 2021, the 46th Statewide Investigating Grand Jury issued Presentment No. 20 recommending that criminal charges be filed against John D. Sollon, Jr. for violations of the Pennsylvania Solid Waste Management Act. The aforementioned Presentment was accepted by the Honorable Anthony M. Mariani, Supervising Judge of the 46th Statewide Investigating Grand Jury by Order dated September 28, 2021.

Your affiant has reviewed the above cited Presentment and having been present at all proceedings, finds that the factual findings described therein correspond to the OAG Investigative findings. Your affiant is adopting the presentment and incorporating it into this Affidavit of Probable Cause (a copy of the presentment is attached hereto). Your affiant has reviewed the sworn testimony given by the witnesses before the Grand Jury and finds that it is consistent with the information contained within the Presentment. Your affiant has reviewed the evidence presented to the Grand Jury and finds that it comports with the results of the OAG investigative efforts and findings as to the allegations contained in this criminal complaint.

Your affiant states that based upon the above facts, there is probable cause to believe that the defendant, John D. Sollon, Jr., committed the acts alleged therein, in violation of Pennsylvania law and respectfully requests the issuance of a summons

I, SD H. JUSTUS BRAMBLEY, IV, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS FILING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CASE RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY OF THE UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA THAT REQUIRE FILING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THAT NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS.

Sworn to me and subscribed before me this day of Date My commission expires first Monday of Januar 20 21

(Signature of Affiant)

Magisterial District Judge



COMMONW	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA							ICE	CDIMI		OMPLA	
COUNTY O	F:GREENE	59 S			50	and					NNSYLVA	
Magisterial Dis						i An	CON			VS.	NNSYLVA	NIA
MDJ: Hon. Ler	oy W. Watso	on			DEF	ENDAN	T:			and ADDR	FSS	
Address: 100-		ue,			DON	ALD		C.	(	SUPC	15	III
Carmichaels	, PA 15320		3		First N	lame		Middl	le Name	Last N		Gen
Telephone: (72	24)852-5313						RIDGE PL WV 2650					
Colling Lange	1.3.221/1881.112				NCIC Extra					St. 199 5 1.	1. St. 44 (1997)	
1-Felony Full				Pending E	xtradition		C-Misdeme	anor Su	rrounding S	tates	Distance	
2-Felony Limit					xtradition D		D-Misdeme					·
4-Felony No E		1100 - Mile		eanor Ful eanor Lim	ā		E-Misdeme					
TAL IT ACTAG							F-Misdeme		nding Extrac	lition		
Docket Number		Date File		A CONTRACTOR OF	eScan Nur				- Hallwill Herit	<u></u>	Request La	b
CR-75	-22	06/10/	77		30508		(m)		cident Nun	nber	Services?	
GENDER	DOB 11/10/		POB		0 000	<u> </u>	and a first and a second second	-1258	1 1		☐ YES	
Male	First N		FUB		Mic	dle Name	Add'l I	DOB	/ / Last Name		Co-Defenda	
Female									Last Marrie	-		Gen.
	AKA							*				
RACE	White Hispanic		Asian	No. 10			lack		Native Ameri	can	Unknown	
GRY		RED (Red/Au		Non-Hispar	nic Y (Sandy)		Inknown				-	
Hair Color BLK		ONG (Orange			II (White)		LU (Blue) XX (Unk./Bald)		E (Purple)		BRO (Brov	2040
00101	(Blonde / Strawberr		.,		ii (wiiite)		A (Unk./Baid)		N (Green)		PNK (Pink)	0
Eye BLK			J (Blue)		BRO (Brow	n)	GRN (Gr	een)			GRY (Gray)	
Color HAZ	(Hazel)		R (Maroon		PNK (Pink)			22220000	0		XX (Unknown)	
DNA	☐ YES		DNA Lo	cation					/		WEIGHT	(lbe)
FBI Number				MNU N	lumber						180	(103.)
Defendant Finge	rprinted	YES	NO									GHT In.
Fingerprint Class	sification:										5	11
	Sta	te Haz		DEFE			ORMATION mm'l Veh.	0.1				
Plate #		mat	1000	ker (MM/\	2888828 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 -		Ind.	Sch	ool Veh.	Oth. NCI	C Veh. Code	Reg. same as Def.
VIN			Year	Make		N	lodel		Style		Color	
Office of the at	torney for the	Commo	wealth		roved C	1 Disanni	oved becau	so.		kon		
(The attorney for t to filing. See Pa.F	he Commonweal Crim P 507)	th may requ	ire that th	ne compla	int, arrest w	arrant affid	avit, or both be	approv	ed by the at	torney for th	ne Commonwe	alth prior
	na nana ing kana katala kat				1 Lon	1.1.	22.025.7				10	<b>x</b> 10
CDAG REBECC (Name of the attorne				1	NOR	WHI	Ala	-			6171	2022
(Name of the attorne	y for the Commonw	/ealth)			(Signature	of the attorne	y for the Commo	onwealth)			([	Date)
I, SD H. JUS	TUS BRAM	BLEY, IV	'		U	/	528	1.1				
(Name of the A							(PSP/MP	OETC -	Assigned A	ffiant ID Nur	nber & Badge	#
of Penns	ylvania Offi	ce of At	tornev	Gene	ral		PA02	22400	)			
(Identify Depar	tment or Agency	Represente	d and Po	litical Sub	division)		the second		RI Number	)		
1	tate: (check a		Contraction of the second			124						
1. ⊠ I accuse												
	e the defenda	nt whose	name	S UNKNO	wh to me	but who	is described	as _				
	e the defenda	nt whose	name a	and non	ular desig	ination or	nickname	are un		me and w	hom I have	
	e designated							are unr				
	ting the pena					ennsylvar		alor C		erland To		
							(Subdiv	ISION CO	ue) (Plac	ce-Political S	Subaivisión)	
in GREFI	NE County	Ľ	30]		on or	about F	EBRUARY	2009 -	THROUG	H MAY 2	020	
		-	County C	ode)	0.1 01							
		,										,

Docket Number:	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incident Number
CR-75-ZZ		R 30508 9-1	49-1258
Defendant Name:	First:	Middle:	Last:
	DONALD	C.	SUPCOE III

1 And

The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When there is more than one offense, each offense should be numbered chronologically. (Set forth a brief summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the offense(s) charged. A citation to the statute(s) allegedly violated,

(Set forth a *brief* summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the offense(s) charged. A citation to the statute(s) allegedly violated, without more, is not sufficient. In a summary case, you must cite the specific section(s) and subsection(s) of the statute(s) or ordinance(s) allegedly violated. The age of the victim at the time of the offense may be included if known. In addition, social security numbers and financial information (e.g. PINs) should not be listed. If the identity of an account must be established, list only the last four digits. 204 PA.Code §§ 213.1 – 213.7.)

Inchoate Attempt Offense 18 901 A		SolicitationConspiracy18 902 A18 903					асу			Number of Victims Age 60 or Older					
	1		601	8.610		(2)		of the	35			1	M3		
Lead?	#	ense #	s	Section		Subse	ection		PA	Statute (T	itle)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
고양한 방송에 아무리되	PennDOT Data (if applicable) Accident			Num	ber		_				Interstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone	
Statute 6018.6	e Des 10(2)	scrip ), A M	tion (i IISDE	nclude th	e na DF TH	ame o IE THI	of stat	ute or ord GREE	linance	e): <b>SOLI</b>	D WA	STE MANA	GEMENT AC	CT, UNLAWFUL CO	ONDUCT, 35 P.S. §
18 Pa. C Departm in violati III, did c	.S.A. ient of on of constr	§ 307 f Envi any t uct, a	, did co ronmer erm or Iter, op	onstruct, alt ntal Protecti condition o erate or uti	er, op ion (E f any lize s	perate DEP) a: permi evente	or utili: s requir t issued en cen	ze a solid wa ed by this a d by the DEI tralized imp	aste sto act or in P, to wil oundme	rage, tre violation t: on or a ents for t	atment of the bout F he stor	, processing rules or re- ebruary 200 age of flow	g or disposal gulations ado 09 through M	facility without a pe pted under this act, ay 2020, the defend duced water withou	ct of another pursuant to ermit from the , or orders of the DEP, or dant, Donald C. Supcoe, ut a permit from the DEP,

Inch Offe	Contractor Contractor	□ Att 18	empt 901 A			icitation 902 A		conspiracy 8 903		85 	Number of	Victims Age 60 or 0	Dider
	2	(	5018	.610	(1)		of the	35		1	М3		
Lead?	Offens		11 <sup>2</sup>	Section	Sul	osection		PA Statute	(Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
	PennDOT Data (if applicable)         Accident Nun           Statute Description (include the n									Interstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone
vaters 2012 t and/or	of the ( hrough s associa	Commo Septem ted line	nweali ber, 2 r mate	th, by any 013, the d erials onto	means, v efendant the grou	vithout obt , Donald C. nd and/or	aining a pe . Supcoe, I	ermit from the II, did dump o s of the Comm	Departs or depos	ment of Envi sit, or permit	ronmental Pro the dumping	onto the surface of th otection (DEP), to wit or depositing, of imp Noce well Pad locate	: on or about January oundment sludge
	oate ense		Attem 18 901			licitation 902 A		onspiracy 8 903		Numbe	er of Victims	Age 60 or Older	
	3		601	8.610	(4	ł)	of the	35		1	M3		
Lead?	Offe	ense# T Data	a	Section Accid	0.000 PRO 0.000 PRO 0.000	ubsection		PA Statute	<u>`</u>	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Cod	e UCR/NIBRS Code
(i	f appli	cable)	1	Num	per -					Interstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone
totut	e Dese	criptio	n (ind	clude the	e name	of statut	e or ordi	nance): <b>sol</b>	ID WA	STE MANA	GEMENT ACT	r, UNLAWFUL CON	
018.6	510(4),	A MIS	DEM	EANOR OI	THE THE	11RD DEG	REE						DUCT, 35 P.S. §

adopted under the Solid Waste Management Act (Act), or any term or any condition of any permit, or in any manner as to create a public nuisance or to adversely affect the public health, safety and welfare, to wit: on or about January 2012 through September 2013, the defendant, Donald C. Supcoe, III, did dispose of impoundment sludge and/or associated liner materials, from a pit located at the Hoge Noce Well site, located in Cumberland Township, Greene County, Pennsylvania, contrary to the rules or regulations adopted under the Act and/or the terms and conditions of its permit and/or in a manner that created a public nuisance or adversely affected the public health, safety and welfare.

Docket Number: こ R-75-22	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number R 30:5089 - L	POLICE CRIMINAL COMP Complaint/Incident Number 49-1258	25
Defendant Name:	First:	Middle:	Last:	
	DONALD	C.	SUPCOE III	

	Inchoate Attempt [ Offense 18 901 A		Solicitation 18 902 A				Number of Victims Age 60 or Older					
	4		6018.610	(7)	of the	35	1	M3				
Lead?	Offen		Section	Subsection		PA Statute (Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code		
Action (200) (200)	nDOT applic	the set of the second se		v6.601.001511			Interstate	E	Safety Zone	U Work Zone		
6018.61	10(7),	A MI	SDEMEANOR O	OF THE THIRD DE	GREE				T, UNLAWFUL COND			
performa Septemb the dump	oursuar ince of er 2013 bing or	any d any d b, the depos	la Pa. C.S.A. § 30 uty under this ac defendant, Dona siting, of impound	07, did refuse, hind t, including, but no ald C. Supcoe, III, d	ler, obstruc ot limited to did hinder I or associat	ct, delay, or threaten a b, entry and inspection the department in the ed liner materials, fror	ny agent or e under any ci performance	employee of t ircumstances	the department in the conduct of the department in the contract of the temperature to wit: on or about Jar when he dumped or dep well Pad located in Cuml	ourse of nuary 2012 through		

2001 2.8 AL 80 96 29	Diffense Attempt 18 901 A			SolicitationConspiracy18 902 A18 903				Number of Victims Age 60 or Older					
	5		6018.302	(1	b)(1)	of the	35		1	M3			
Lead?	Offen		Section	5	Subsection		PA Statute	(Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code	
	PennDOT Data Accident (if applicable) Number				<u> </u>				Interstate	[	] Safety Zone	U Work Zone	
Statute	Descr E OF R	ESID	UAL WASTE, 3	5 P.S. §	6018.302	e or ordir (B)(1), A	nance): SOL MISDEMEAN	OR OF	TE MANAGE	DEGREE	Γ, DISPOSAL, PROCE	SSING AND	
18 Pa. C.S runoff, dis The defen facilities a	5.A.§3 scharge idant, D s are n	07, di s and )onalc ecssai	d, while storing, emissions from I C. Supcoe, III,	processi residual did while nate, run	ing, or dispo waste in ac storing, pr off, dischar	osing of res cordance w ocessing, o ges and en	sidual waste, fa with departmer or disposing of nissions from r	ail to use It regula impoun	e such metho tions, to wit: dment sludge	ds and facil on or about and liner r	duct or the conduct of a ities as are necessary to t January 2012 through naterials, fail to use suc on the Hoge Noce Well	control leachate, September 2013, h methods and	

DONC PERMIT	nchoateImage: AttemptOffense18 901 A			□ Solicitation□ Conspiracy18 902 A18 903			Number of Victims Age 60 or Older					
	6		6018.302	(1	o)(3)	of the	35		1	M3		
Lead?	Offen		Section	S	Subsection		PA Statute	(Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
and the second se	nDO1 applic	a fair and a state of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	California (California)				C	] Interstate	[	] Safety Zone	U Work Zone
STORAG	JE OF	RESI	DUAL WASTE, 3	35 P.S.	§ 6018.30	02(B)(3), A	MISDEMEA	NOR O	F THE THIR	D DEGREE	T, DISPOSAL, PROCE	
18 Pa. C manner January	.S.A. § which s 2012 th	307, shall r hroug	did, while storing not adversely affe h September 201	, process ect or end .3, the de	sing, or dis danger put efendant, I	sposing of re plic health, s Donald C. Si	esidual waste, afety and wel upcoe, III, did	fail to c fare or while s	lesign, constr the environme toring, proces	uct, operate ent or cause ssing, or disc	nduct or the conduct of and maintain facilities a a public nuisance, to w osing of impoundment or endangered public h	and areas in a it: on or about sludge and liner

Destation			POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number:	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incident Number
CR-75-22		R305087 - (	49-1258
Defendant Name:	First:	Middle:	Last:
	DONALD	C.	SUPCOE III

6.3.3

Inchoate Offense		Attempt 18 901 A		Solicitation 18 902 A		Conspiracy 18 903		Number of Victims Age 60 or Older				
Lead?	7 Offen	nse#	691.301 Section	Cuberetin	of the	35	1	MZ				
	nDOT		and a second	Subsection dent		PA Statute (Tit	e) Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code		
(if a	(if applicable) Numb		8-29-21-21-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01					Safety Zone	U Work Zone			
10.7.8			120,001.0.9	091.301, A MISD	EMEANOR	OF THE SECON	D DEGREE		TION AGAINST DISC			
Common flow or co	wealth	any i e to di	ndustrial waster ischarge or perr	s, to wit: Durina dril	lling at the l	Beacon well pad, t	he defendant, D	to discharge	nduct or the conduct of or permit to flow, into a coe, III, did negligently o 8 to Frosty Run, a wate	any waters of the		

Inch Offe	5-9-102,7537853	Atten 18 90	24.00 M 07 25 P	Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 3 903		Numb	er of Victims	Age 60 or Older	
	8	S i interna	1.401		of the	35		1	M2		
Lead?		nse#	Section	Subsection		PA Statute	Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
(if	PennDOT Data Accident (if applicable) Number			CONFRACTOR .				☐ Interstate  ☐ Safety Zone			U Work Zone
Acts of 18 Pa C. by such Any such allow or	f the a S.A.§ 3 person discha permit	ccused a 807, did put or municipa rge is here the dischar	associated t or place inte ality into any by declared to ge of drilling	of the waters of the	E: The de of the Con Common wit: Durin Ibstance r	fendant, Dona nmonwealth, o wealth, any su g drilling at the resulting in pol	r allowe bstance e Beaco lution, i	of any kind well pad	ted to be dis d or characted the defender	nduct or the conduct of charged from property r resulting in pollution a nt, Donald C. Supcoe, I to Frosty Run, a water	owned or occupied as herein defined.
Incho Offen	ate	Attem 18 901	pt	Solicitation 18 902 A		nspiracy	y. 	Number	of Victims /	Age 60 or Older	
	9	691	.611		of the	35	10	1	M2		
Lead?	Offens		Section	Subsection	anaphini anaphini	PA Statute (Ti	tle)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
	nDOT applica	A PROPERTY OF A	Acciden Number	and the second sec				Interstate		] Safety Zone	U Work Zone

Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance): CLEAN STREAMS LAW, UNLAWFUL CONDUCT, 35 P.S. § 691.611, A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense: The defendant, Donald C. Supcoe, III, by his own conduct or the conduct of another, pursuant to 18 Pa C.S.A. § 307, did fail to comply with any rule or regulation of the department or fail to comply with any order or permit or license of the department, violated any of the provisions of this act or rules and regulations adopted hereunder, or any order or permit or license of the department, caused air or water pollution, or hindered, obstructed, prevented or interfered with the department or its personnel in the performance of any duty hereunder or violated the provisions of 18 Pa.C.S. section 4903 or 4904, to wit: During drilling at the Beacon well pad, the defendant, Donald C. Supcoe, III, did negligently cause water pollution by discharging drilling fluid surfactant into unnamed tributary 8 to Frosty Run, a water of the commonwealth, on or about February 10, 2020, in Greene Township, Greene County.

Docket Number: CR-75-22				e File	ed: ZZ R	31150	N/LiveScan Num 89-1	ıbe	r	Com	Complaint/Incident Number 49-1258			
Defendant Name:			First:	1.1			Middle:			49-1 ast:	258	1994 - C.		
erenda		ime:		DON	ALD			С.		S	UPCOE 1	II		
Incho			Attemp			] Solicitation		onspiracy		Number	r of Victims	Age 60 or Older		
Offen	se		18 901	A 1		18 902 A		18 903		1				
□ 10 6018.301			of the 35		17	1	M3	2.5						
Lead? Pen	Offer nDOT		a	Section	ident	Subsection		PA Statute (Title)	_	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code	
	applic			Nun	nber	<u> </u>			· · · · · ·	Interstate		Safety Zone	U Work Zone	
ulation nchoa Offens	ite	e dep	artmen ttempt 3 901 A	t, when	residu	Solicitation 18 902 A	pped a tar	nk on the Beacon we	ell P	ad located i	n Greene To	n a manner inconsister wnship, Greene County ge 60 or Older		
[	100000					Sector States of the	A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACT	903			1.5449541 TO	N7 5 8 103	1	
ead?	11 Offens	1000	6018	.302 Section		(b)(3) Subsection	of the	35 PA Statute (Title)	Neg Y	1	M3	NOIO 05 0		
Penr	nDOT	Data		Accide		Subsection				Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code Safety Zone	UCR/NIBRS Code	
	pplica Desci		n (inc	Numt lude th		me of statute	or ordir		20.25		- 2 Starts	, DISPOSAL, PROCE	19	
18 Pa. ( anner w bruary 1 aintaine	C.S.A. hich sh 10, 202 d conta	§ 307 hall no 20, the ainme	, did, w t adver e defen nt facili	hile stor sely affe dant, Do ties in a	ing, p ect or nald ( mann	rocessing, or dis endanger public C. Supcoe, III, d ier which advers	sposing of health, sa lid while st ly affected	residual waste, fail afety and welfare or coring, processing, c	to d the or dis	esign, const environmer sposing of c	ruct, operate nt or cause a Irilling fluid v	onduct or the conduct e and maintain facilities public nuisance, to wi vaste, designed, constr e of the environment o	s and areas in a t: on or about ucted, operated an	
Inchoa Offens	21626,4874010		ttemp 8 901 A			Solicitation 18 902 A		onspiracy 903		Number	of Victims	Age 60 or Older		
		100					of the				eller Parkar-tra			
ead? Peni	Offen nDOT			Section Accid	lent	Subsection		PA Statute (Title)	-	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code	
COCO DO DE	pplica	able)		Num	iber					Interstate		] Safety Zone	U Work Zone	
	Deser	iptio			e na	me of statute	or or un	lance).						

		<b>检查</b>	POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number:	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incident Number
CR-75-22		R 305089-(	49-1258
Defendant Name:	First:	Middle:	Last:
	DONALD	C.	SUPCOE III

- 2. I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges I have made.
- 3. I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.S. § 4904) relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
- 4. This complaint consists of the preceding page(s) numbered 1 through  $(\mathcal{I})$ .
- 5. I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently that non-confidential information and documents.

The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and were contrary to the Act(s) of the Assembly, or in violation of the statutes cited. (Before a warrant of arrest can be issued, an affidavit of probable cause must be completed, sworn to before the issuing authority, and attached.)

una li

AND NOW, on this date

(Year)

(Signature of Affiant)

(Date)

I certify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified.

An affidavit of probable cause must be completed before a warrant can be issued.

(Magisterial District Court Number)

(Issuing

Page of of

			POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
CR-75-22	Date Filed:	OTN/LiveScan Number R 305089- (	Complaint/Incident Number 49-1258
Defendant Name:	First: DONALD	Middle: C.	Last: SUPCOE III

Mest.

## AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

Your affiant, H. Justus Brambley, IV, Section Director, Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General (hereinafter: OAG), being duly sworn, deposes and states:

Your affiant has been conducting an investigation into criminal activity associated with the fracking/drilling process conducted by Energy Corporation of America and/or Greylock Production, LLC. On September 23, 2021, the 46<sup>th</sup> Statewide Investigating Grand Jury issued Presentment No. 21 recommending that criminal charges be filed against Donald C. Supcoe, III for violations of the Pennsylvania Solid Waste Management Act. The aforementioned Presentment was accepted by the Honorable Anthony M. Mariani, Supervising Judge of the 46<sup>th</sup> Statewide Investigating Grand Jury by Order dated September 28, 2021.

Your affiant has reviewed the above cited Presentment and having been present at all proceedings, finds that the factual findings described therein correspond to the OAG Investigative findings. Your affiant is adopting the presentment and incorporating it into this Affidavit of Probable Cause (a copy of the presentment is attached hereto). Your affiant has reviewed the sworn testimony given by the witnesses before the Grand Jury and finds that it is consistent with the information contained within the Presentment. Your affiant has reviewed the evidence presented to the Grand Jury and finds that it comports with the results of the OAG investigative efforts and findings as to the allegations contained in this criminal complaint.

Your affiant states that based upon the above facts, there is probable cause to believe that the defendant, Donald C. Supcoe, III, committed the acts alleged therein, in violation of Pennsylvania law and respectfully requests the issuance of a summons.

I, SD H. JUSTUS BRAMBLEY, IV, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS FILING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CASE RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY OF THE UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA THAT REQUIRE FILING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THAT NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS.

day of

(Signature of Affiant)

Magisterial District Judge

Date

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2021

Sworn to me and subscribed before me this